§ 3 MPEL ENGINES DETROIT PIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER

..................... TYPES oot
PART 9 8 1 1
CFIG . NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... o gl1loltlaitl1]1i1]1
9 olz2zloioltia3]1is8]1
5 1 é 1 P 8
3.4427 . LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
{CONT'D)
103498 PIN, 5/16°X31/32" (12.9260) .............. i
121926 BOLT, 1/4%.20X1 1/2° {12.800%) .. .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4% (12.9180) .. ... ovrerorinn, 1
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1747 {12.8200} . ... .0 0o oon.. 1
3.4428 - LEVER ASSY., AIR SHUTDOWN RESET
5114974  HANDLE ASSY. (3.3110) ............ e 1
NOV., 1980 PAGE 22 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
34000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... TYPES ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CEIG L UNUMBER. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 2112711912 (1i3i1ial+1ial1
ogl2j2i2]1ei3]2|{3]aialeia
1 7 o 3 5 7
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
NQTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN ECR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS. AS INDICATED.
A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 3.4180 AND
3.4190.
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140.
A 4 CYUINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
34163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A 6 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY, INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRLU 2.4163 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4130
FOR 51411 88 ASSY.
£130923 * BLOWER ASM., 2563 RC, RD {51395811) ....... 1
5139926 @ BLOWERASM,, 253 RC, RD (5139611} ....... 1
5119257  # BLOWER ASSY. 283 LH ROT. ENG. ......... 1
5142384 -+ BLOWER ASM., VB3 RH. HOT.ENG. ......... 111 1
51393056 BLOWER ASM., 3-53 RH, ROT. ENG.
PAGE AY) .. 1
5139928 * BLOWER ASM,, 2.53 {.H. ROT, ENGINE
(B39307) ... 1
5142042 % BLOWER ASM., 2-53 L.H. ROT. ENG.
PAGE A1) L e e 1
5139927 @ BLOWER ASM., 2-53 R.H. ROT. ENG.
(B13930%) 111
5141188 & BLOWER ASM,, 8V53 TURB(, RH ROT.
ENGINEIUSETYPE1TT) .. .. ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018) ... ............... 111 1Y 1]
4A 186291 BOLT, 3/8"-16X8 1/2" (12.9001 ............ 41414 41444
45,8 89433110 BOLT, 7/16"-14X6 11/16" {12.9001) ........ 4i 4t 4 4Alajaig]a
5133773 BOLT, 7/167-14X6.86* L. INYLOCK) .......... 2
E136323 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7" INYLOCK) ... .. oo ... 2
5132623 BOLT, 6.88” Lo ...t e 41 4
4E 5133004 BOLT, 750" L.{12.8001} ................... 4
5121463 BOLT, B” Lo vt e e e 2212 2{2712f22
4A 5116150 BOLT, 10 11716 L. oo e 4
4ADE 5131913 WASHER, 7/¥8" ... . ... . ... 414i14]ajaja14714 414
5150238 WASHER, 7/16" ... . . . . . . ... 41 4
* NOT SERVICED: USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4421 THRU 3.44928.

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 23 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT D+ESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 1 1
JEIG L NUMBER . L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... ]

34001 - BLOWER ASSY,
{CONT'EY

@ NQT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4412 THRU 3.4428,

# NOT SERVICED; REPLACED BY
5142042,

& NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSEMBLY;
COMPONENTS ARE AVAILABLE. FOR
COMPLETE REPLACEMENT CONVERT
TO TYPE SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

+ NOT SERVICED, USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY 5107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND 5107826
FOR MILITARY ENGINES,

% OBSOLETE.

34003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.40140,
3.40285, 3.4150. AND COPPER WASHER IN
3.4350 AND 3.4360,

A 6 CYLINDER KIT ALSQ INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 27010, 27081, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834.

5197867 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 253
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6VE3
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIY, 3.83
5198284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8VE3 ... ....... 3

3.4005 - BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBC AND NON-TURBO XITS CONSIST
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS N 3.4090, 3.4 100,
3.416 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.4370,
AN 8VE3 KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS N
3.4040 AND 3.4060, PILOT IN 3.4082
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4160, 3.4320,
3.4380, SEAL IN 3.4130, {4) SLEEVES IN
3.4160 AND GASKET IN 4.8030,

5198684 + BLOWER HEPAIR XIT, 2-3-4-6V53
NON-TURBO. ... ... o ARIAR|ARJAR[ARI AR{ AR AR{AR]AR|AR
5198683 f BLOWER REPAIRKIT, 4 & 8VE3 LIP
TYPESEALY . ... AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8198683 KIT.
# INCLUDES OVERSIZE SEALS AND
SLEEVE iN 3.4180.

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 24 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFG L NUMBER

4A
3
40
44

4f

4E
43
40

3A

3A
3

3t

4D
4A
4£
4E

DETROC!T DIESEL

PART

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

3.4070 - GASKET. BLOWER

5119433
5116294
5121329
5176295
5132798
133008
5127963
5132994

GASKET, 2 & 3-53 {TO END PL{3.4180} .......
GABKET, 2-53{TOBLOCK) ..................
GASKET, 6VB3 (TC BLOCK) ... ... .........
GASKEY, 383 (TOBLOCKY . .................
GASKET, 8V53 (FRONT-TO BLOCK) ...........
GASKET, BVE3 {REAR-TG BLOCKY ............
RING, SEAL 8VBITOBLOCK) .............,.
RING, SEAL 8VB3 (TG BLOCK:

3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER

5133549
5114389
5119393
5118361
141242

HOUSING 8VEB3 ... ... ... ... ... ......
HOUSING ASM, 283 INCLUDES PINS) ... . ...
HOUSING ASM., BVE3 {INCLUDES PINS} .. ... ..
HOUSING ASM., 3.53 NCLUDES PINS) ... ...,
PIN, /8" X7/78" DOWEL{12.8280 . ..........

3.4028 - SCREEN, BLOWER

51496052
5122810
5196053
5133182

SCREEN, 2-53
SCREEN, 6VS3
SCREEN, 3-53
SCREEN, 8V53

24030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER

5139296
5127084
5134813
5139297
5141310
5141307

AN BV-53 ROTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SHAET
AND PiN IN 3 4035, WHICH ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY, FOR 2,3.4 AND 6V-53
8 QTOR ASSEMBLIES,

ROTOR ASSY., 2-53
@ROTORASSY. .o

ROTOR ASSY., 6VE3

ROTOR ASSY., 3-53
# ROTOR ASSY. R H}
# ROTOR ASSY. (L.H}

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

B 3
ST ST
2 ti211i211
ol2[2(2j9i3
1 ri 0
11111 1
1h1}1
212
1
111
1
141
1
4ialaja
18111
141
1
2
2|2
2

25 QF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 19B3 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
1
313
213
3
111
3
4
t{1
2

C

ENGINES




g 3

N . B

4an

4E
4E

48
4E
4E

MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER
PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
3.4030 . ROTOR, BLOWER
{CONT'D}
5198298  ROTORSET, 8V53 .. ...\ irreicrnnnnnnns
@ NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5139296 HOTOR PLUS 5128299 END
PLATES IN 3.4140 AND {4} 5142266
OIL SEAL N 3.5160.
# THAU 8D-4588. NOT SERVICED:
REPLACE WITH ONE EACH 5145876
AND 8145877 ROTORS PLUS (2)
7451768 FRONT ROTO# BEARINGS.
3.4033 . PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUST
S134179 PLATE, 23.4.8VB3 ... e,
5116170 SPACER ..t e,
2405062 BOLT, 1/47-20X1° {12.8001) ...............
3.4038 . WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAST
WAL
B127077  WASHER 25/64° 1D, ...\,
9409034  BOLT, 3/8%-24X7/8" (12,9001} .............
3.4040 - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
7481788  BEARING. 8VE3 .. ...... ...,
3409040 801’11-’7%33&2“2' LOCK RIGHT ROTOR
{1, 2
127684 LOCKWASHER (3.4080) ... ............
5132147 WASHER {RIGHT ROTOR {3.4030) ... ........
5133608  NUT, BEARING LOCK (LEFT ROTOR)
B.4050) .. ..
3.4041 . SEAL, BLOWER ROTOR RETAINER OIL
B116169 FSEALPLASTIC) ...,
# NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5134924
LiB TYPE QI SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4 140,
3.4042 - HETAINER, BLOWER OIL SEAL
BI8OITZ HERETAINER ... ...

# NOT SERVICED, CONVERT 10 5134824
LIP TYPE OIL SEAL IN 3.4160 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4140.

NOV., 1380 PAGE

.....................

1 1 1

2111 2 2

of2i2{29

1 7

IBEERED.
3133
313]3
21212
21272
}
¥

26 CF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

3 G e

L £




CETROIY DIESEHL L MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 3 1
CJFIG L NUMBER. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 211:2p1{2{1j3}1131113{1
g|l|2i12|12:9;3[213[4j3j6]23
1 7 ¢ 3 5 7
3.4043 - SPRING, BLOWER ROTOR O SEAL
BIBO3MT  HSPRING ..., ... 1
£ NOY SERVICED, CONVERT TO 5134924
LiP TYPE Ol SEAL IN 34180 PLUS
NEW END PLATES N 3.4140.
3.4044 . RING, BLOWER ROTOR OIL SEAL
4ABD BIBO3MA HSEALRING .. .. . 1
1t NOT SERVICED, CONVERT YO 8134924
LIP TYPE OIL SEAL N 3.4180 PLUS
NEW END PLATES IN 3.4140.
3.4080 - RETAINER, BLOWER HOTOR FRONT
BEARING
4k 5132802 RETAINER, BVE3 (GUTERRACE} .............. 2
4t 94068073 BOLY, 1/47-20XE/8" LOCK (12,800 ... ... ., 6
3.406C - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOHR REAR
4t 7451486 BEARING, 8V83 . . ... ... ... L. 2
3.4070 - RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
BEARING
4E 132802 RETAINER, 8V53(3.4050;} ... ... ... ......... 2
48 94G9073 BOLT, 1/47.20X5/8" LOCK (12.800Y) ........ &
3.408¢ - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
4ABD B12859% GEAR, 4 & 6VB3 (RH HELIX 39 TEETH) ... .. .. 101 1
4480 5128600 GEAR. 4 & 6VB3 (LH. HELDG 38 TEETHY ... .. .. 111 %
4A 5119194 GEAR, 2 & 3.53 R.H. HELIX; 38 TEETHY .. ... .. 1 1 1
4A 51191985 GEAR, 2 & 3-53 {L.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH) ....... H 1 H
4E 51327385 * GEAR, BVE3 {L.M. HELIX; 44 TEETH) .. ........ 1
4E 5147095 GEAR, 8VE3 (R H. HELIX; 44 TEETH) .......... 1
4A8 3409018 BOLT, 5/16%24X7/8 {12.9001) .. ... ...... 2 2 2
4A8 £121403 WASHER ... .. z2lz]2]|2 2 2
* NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5146818 GEAR PLUS {1) 5148517 -
HUR, (2} 5146519 PLATE, (B8} 5146520
WASHE R, {3) 5124520 WASHER AND
(2} 9408232 BOLT.
SAN., 1985 PAGE 27 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHY 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWEN

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG L ONUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ....... 2112111211131 113111311
012121219131 213141318613
1 7 9 31 5 ?
3.4082 . PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
B126236° PILOT, 4538 6VB3 ............ ... ouvnns LI 0 N T I 2 T O B O O O 1
5132799 PILOT, 8B . ... . 2
48 9409023 BOLT, 5/18°-24X 1 3/4" LEFT GEAR
128001} ... . . i 1{1 1
8420604 BOLT, 5/167.24X1 3/4" 12 PT.
129005} ... . ..., 111 1
9409041 BOLY, 3/87.24X2 1/2” LOCK (LEFT
GEARI{12.9006) . ........ ... .......... E
9421329 80LY, 3/8°.24X2 1/2" 12 PT. (RIGHT
GEARJ(1Z.9008) ... ... ... ... . . i 1

3.4080 . SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

4ABD 5118164 SHIMLOO2™) ... . e AR[ARI AR AR AR AR
4ABD 5154226 SHIM (D027 ... . e AR
44,80 51181865 SHIMLOG3™) ... ... e AR{ AR AR] AR AR AR
4AB0 5116166 SHIMLO04" ... .. i ARTARIARI AR AR AR
4AB0 5116147 SHIMLOGE™) ... ... . . i e AR[ AR} ART AR AR AR
4A B0 5154227 SMIMLO05™ ... i e AR
4ABL 5154228 SHIM(OIO" . i e e AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABC 5116168 SPACER ... ... .. i 2321242 2 2
3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR DRIVE
5132801 =HUBPLATEY .. ..., . ... ... .. ... ivn... i
5134486 F SEALPISTONRINGTYPE) ... ... ............ t
4E 9408232 H# BOLY, 5/16%-24X5/8" HEX. LOCK
(1290071} .. L 4
= NOT SERVICED. FOR AEPLACEMENT
USE 5146517 HUB PLUS (1) 5146518
GEAR, (2} 5148519 PLATE, (6)
5146520 WASHER, {3} 5124520
WASHER AND (2) 9409232 BOLYS,
# USED WiITH 8132801 MUR,
24740 - PLATE. BLOWER HOUSING END
4A 5134914 PLATE, 2.3 AND 4-83 FRONT ............... 1 1
4A 5139299 PLATE, 2 AND 383 REAR . ................. 1 1
3E 8119318 FPLATEREAR ... ... ... ... . v, 1

NOV., 1980 PAGE 28 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



DEYRGIT BIiESBEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG L NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2i112{1{211]3i1i13}113]|1
0121212191 312173/4)3:61 3
3 7 0 3 5 7
3.4140 . PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END {CONTD)
3E BI19318 HPLATE FRONT ..ot riinmiinns 1
4D 5134915 PLATE, BVE3 REAR .........o0vivnenninnnnn. i1 3
4A 5143636 PLATE, BVE3 FRONT .. .. i, 111 1
4E 5141189 * PLATEASSY,BVS3REAR .................. t
4E B141198 * PLATE ASSY,BVEIFRONT ... ... oivinnns, 1
4E 5150542 PIN,B/18"X2"DOWEL ..........oivvinnnn. 4
4D 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9850) ................. 212 2 2 2
44 117297 SCREW, B/16%18X 1 3/4" Fli. HD.
12.8010) ... i 4 4 4
5109389 STRAINER, OIL PASSAGE-BVS3 .............. 2
5127477 SLEEVE(BOLTGUIDE) ... ............cc..... 2
138244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" $0C. HD.
1290270 ... e 2
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.9001) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 .............. 2
4 NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
H5138299 AND 5134814 PLATE AND
INCLUDE 4.5142266 SEALS IN 3.4160
* A PLATE ASSY, INCLUDES PINS, PLUG
AND STRAINER IN 3.4 140 AND SEAL IN
3.4160.
3.4160 . SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLAYE
AD 5199367 SEAL #JSE WITH 5199368 SLEEVE) .......... AR| AR ARIARIAR|AR| AR AR]| AR
4E 5141419 SEAL BVEZ i 4
4D B142266 & SEAL ... ...t e 41414714 4 4
4D 5199366 SEAL (USE WiTH 5199368 SLEEVE) .......... AR
& USE WITH COUNTERBORED END
PLATES,
3.4163 - g?:cm BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT OiL
5199368 SPACER (USED WITH 5188366 &
%199367 SEALS) {OVERSIZE; ............. ARTAR ARIAR]|ARIARIAR| AR{ AR
5134444 SLEEVE, BVB3REAR . ... .. .....orvenn., 4
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4AB.P 5119429 COVERIFRONTY .. ... . . . . i, tith t{1311]1 ]
4ABD 5119384 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE} ............ 21212 2iz2p212]2
4A8D 5119396 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL) . ........... 2121z 212121212
48,0 427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12,8001} ............ 616 6
3t 51214863 BOLT, 3/8%24X8 ... .. o..covrrinnenan.. z}2 2iz2iz21}2
4A 5121464 BOLT, 3/8".24X10 3/18" ..., .. ........... 2
2.4190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
4ABD 5119433 GASKET 2lz)2 2{212iz2|2
5119438 GASKET {27010} .. ... ... . . e, 111t 1
NQV., 1986 PAGE 28 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGCINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 B81.CWER AND DRIVE

.................... TYPES . e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFHG L ONUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... SEYEI211121 Y 1311131131} 1%
Gj2{2|219i3]2]3]413j86]3
3 7 O a 5 7
34300 - GEAR. BLOWER DRIVE
4D 5116378 GEAR, VB3 (R.H, HELIX; 38 TEETH) ... ....... 1 1 i
4D 51168377 GEAR, VB3 {L.H. HELIX; 39 TEETHY ... ....... 1 1
4E 5132846 GEAR, BVB3 {L.H. HELIX; 45 YEETH) ...... ..., 1
124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(1293500 ... e 1)1 1
3.4310 - HUB, BLOCWER DRIVE GEAR
4D 5116418 MUB, 8VBIEBHMHAFTY .. H 1 1
4E 5133831 HUB, BVB3(SHAFTY .. . ... 1
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUSYT
4F 5119285 WASKER ... 1101 1
4F 5133258 WASHER ... e 1
4F 9411768 RING(RETAINER} . ...... ... .. ... .. ... ...... 1 1 H
4E 9414847 BING(RETAINERY ... .. . ... . . . . ... 1
34350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4F 5129168 SUPPORT, 8VB3 ... ... .. 1 1
4F 61346840 SUPPQRT. 6VB3 ... .. ... . . . . 1
4F 5321343 COVER . e 111 1
5164294 SPACER(7.1581) ... ... . i 41 4 4
4E 5133013 HMOUSINGISUPPORTY .. ..., . ... . ... H
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SOC. HD. {12.9550) ... ...... 1
427588 BOLY, 3/B"-16X2 /2 (129001 ............ 45 4 [
455373 BOLT, 3/8°-16X4 1/2" SOC. HD.
' (1290270 .. 1
9418964 BOLY, 3/818X5° (12,8001} .. .............. 616 &
5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (24080} ............ 21z 2
4C 103341 WASHER, 3/8” 12,9180} ...... ... ... ..... 454 614
4D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.892000 . ............. &
3.4360 - GASKEY, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
40 5103474 GASKET, 8VE3 {SUPT. TOFLY. H53G) ......... t]t 1
40 5121344 GASKET, 8VBI {COVERTO SUPT) ... ...... 1 1 1
4E 5132873 GASKET, BVEZ (SUPT. TO END PLAYTE . ....... 1
4f 5132765 GASKET (SUPPORT TO BLOWER £ND
PLATEMI.A180) .. ... ... . .. ... . . . .. ... 1
JAN., 1985 PAGE 30 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER ANED DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
GFHG CUONUMBER. L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 2121121113113 ]1]13]1
0(2]{212]913|213{4[3 {63
1 7 O 3 5 7
34370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4400.
4E 5133269 COUPLING ASSY,, BVB3 ... ... .......... H
BA22569 COUPLING ASSBY, 4&6V ... .. ............. {1
9409228 BOLY, 1/4"-28X2 1/4" {12,800 .. .......... Z
178474 WASHER, 1/47{12.8190}y ............. .. ... 2
3.4380 - SUPPORY, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4BDE 5119412 SUPPORY, 453-6V&E8VE3 ... .. ... .. ........ 141 241
3.4390 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D BIBO323 + CAM e 111 H
4E 5133302 CAM . 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922970 AND
8922867,
3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING

48.0F 5196614 * SPRING PACK INCLUDES SPRINGS AND
BEATS) .. s 11 111

* NOT SERVICED, USE (2} 5180321
SEATS AND (30} 5180322 SPRINGS.

34412 - HOUSING, AR SHUTDOWN
51248851 BGX ASM., 2-53 (7.4518}

5128276 BOX ASM., 253 (74550) ................... 111
1BE6676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.8001} .............. H 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (128200} ... ........... H 111

3.4414 . BELLOWS ASSY. AIR SHUTDOWN

5186528 BELLOWS ASM., 2.3 {7.4588) ............., 1 111
132105 SCHEW, # 10-32X3/8 FiL. HD, CAD.

{12.8090F ... 4 4] 4
271169 NUT & WASHER ASSY., #10.32

(129920} ... ooe 4 414

3.4416 - LINK, A SHUTDOWN

5115836  UNK, 2-53{7.4538) ............. .0 ..o 1 111
112526 PIN, 1/167X3/8" {12.8280) .. ... ... .. . .. 1
B124849  SPACER. 25/64" 1.D.X3/4" O.D.X.76"
(7A838) .. i 1
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 31 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCGIT DIESEL g 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... IYPES ... ..o o
PARY 1 1 1 1 1 1
JFE L UNUMBER ... L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ...... 211 {2{v12}1113 11311{3]1
Ol2{2j2|9}3|2|3|4|3]|6]3
1 ¥ L] 3 5 7
3.4416 - LINK, AIR SHUTOOWN {CONTD)
5124846 BOLY, 1/47.28X17{3.3110} ................. 3 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4”{12.8200) .......... .... 111
114482 NUT, 1747284129120} ... ... ... ....... 1 111
3.4418 - COVER, AIR SHUTDOWN HOUSING
5113160 COVER, 2-53{74583) ... ................. 1
271169 NUT & WASHER ASSY., #1032
(128120 ... 2
3.4421 - VALVE, AIR SHUTDOWN
B152545 VALVE, 2-8343.3040) ... .................. 111 1 111
132800 SCREW, #10-32X3/8" BRD. HD. 51
(129025} ... . ... ... 2|2 2 212

3.4422 - SHAFT, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5124934 SHAFT, 7.27 L, 253 {33060}

s
—
—_

5121317 SHAFT, B.9” L, 253 (3.3080} ............... 3 1
5113633  SPACER{Z3090) .........oovroni, 141 1
5139486  SEAL 1/2° LD.{3.3085) ... ... ... ... 212 2 212
453678 BIN, 1/8"X1" ROLL} {SPRING RETAINER)
(128278} .. e 111 1 111
120394 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) ............. ... .. 141 1 111
3.4424 - CAM, AR SHUTDOWN SHAET
B122623 CAM(B.3110) .o 111 1 1{1
273436 PIN, 1/8*X11/16" RETAINER {12.9300) ... . ... 111 1 111
3.4426 - SPRING, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5121285 SPRING{3.3070) ..o 111
5119327 SPRING {LATCH} {3.3070) .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
5112787 SPRING S ATCHI{3 3070} . ... ..., ... .. . ... 1
5121296 SPRING(3.3070} ... ... 1 111
JAN., 1988 PAGE 32 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI!1T DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES .. ..o i
PART 1 1 1 k] 1 1
LFIG L NUMBER L. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 21112:3;211:311:3;1:1311
. 0i2|2j]21913:1213]4:131613
1 7 0 3 ] 7
3.4427 -+ LEVER, AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE
5112785 BATCH {33080} ... ... o e tit 1 {1
21040886 CLEVIS (284000 ... ... .. 1
1125626 PIN, 1/16°X3/87 (12.8250) ................ 1
163495 PIN, B/16"X31/32° (12,8280} .............. 1
121928 BOLY, 1/4720X1 172" (128004 ............ 111 1 131
120392 WASHER, $/4"{12.8180} .................. ti1 1 111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° (12.9200).............. 131 t 111
3.4428 - LEVER ASSY. AR SHUTDOWN RESET
5124853 LEVER ASSY. {33110} ..., ... 1
5128832 LEVER ASSY. {74B38)............ .. 131
5114574 HANDLE ASSY (3.3110) ... ...t 11 1
51248E2 SPRING{3.3070} ....... .. it 1
5119328 SPRING(3.3070) ....... ... coiiiiiininen ' 1
5114124 SPRING (33070} . .......iiiiirraneres 1l
455532 PIN, 1/B°X1/27 (128278} ... ... .viviennn, 1
- 455734 PIN, 1/8°X3/4" 1129300}, .. ......c0vnvunn 1 111
273436 PIN, 1/87X11/16" (ROLL) SPRING
RETAINER{12.8300} .................. .. 1 E
273669 PIN, 5/18"X7/18 (12,8200} ............... L)
140881 SCREW, #10-32X5/16" {(12.90768) .......... 1
120385 WASHER, 1/4"X9/16" (12.8180) ... ......... 1
5168374 NUT{33080 ... .o i %
3.442% -~ WIRE, AIR SHUT.OFF CONTROL
5185782 CUPE3/16") . .. e s 1
181309 BOLY, 1/4°-28X¥/2° (128001} ............. t
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1747 (128200} .. ............ 1
121902 NUT, 1/4%-28 1290120} ........... .. vvt.- 1
NOV, 1982 PAGE 33 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORAC(ION



53 MPL ENGINES DETRCGIYT DIESEL
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 1 1
CFG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION _..... ..., 3/1i14
&

3.4001 . BLOWER ASSY.

NOTE: SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN FOR
COMPONENTS OF SERVICED BLOWER
ASSYS. AS INDICATED.

» FORTYPE 298 USE YYPE 285w,

A 2 CYLINDER BASIC BLOWESR ASSY.
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4420 EXCEPT 34180
AND3.4180,

A 3 CYLINGER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140.

A4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4038 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.

A B CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4163 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.

AN 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY.
INCLURGES ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030
THRU 3.4163 EXCEFY ITEMS IN 3.4130
FORB1411 BB ASSY.

5142384 . BLOWER ASSY., RH. ROT., 6V53 ENG,
FAGE ATY 1
5106342 4 BLOWER ASSY., RH. ROT.. 8V53 ENG.
(BIOTBZBY(PAGE AT ... . ... ...... 1
5103683 .+ BLOWER ASSY. 353 (PAGE A1)
BI3B30B) ... ' 1
5139308 BLOWER ASSY, 3-B3 RH.IPAGE A ......... 1
5106297 -+ BLOWER ASSY., 6V-53 (5107526} ... ........ 1
5142882 | BLOWER ASSY,, 4-53 {LB ENG)
BI0TB31) . e 1
8142883 + BLOWER ASSY., 4-83 {RD ENG)
(B1O7B32) 1
5103401 + BLOWER ASSY., 453 5107534 ..........., 1
5103466 . BLOWER ASSY,, 4.53{8822496) ......... ... 1
5103402 + BLOWER ASSY,, 4-83{51075632) ............ 1
4E 5145874 BLOWER ASSY, 8V5E3 TURBO., R.H.
BOT.ENGINE ... ..., 1
4E 5145800 * BLOWER ASSY. (RH. ROTATION
ENGINE) ... . 1
4K BE146876 8LOWER ASSY, 8V53 RH, ROT. ENG.
4AB 9433110 BOLT, 7/18".14X6 11/18" {12.9001)
5132023 BOLT, BB L. ... .. . 4 4 4
5133773 BOLT, 688" LINYLOSKY ... ..., .. ... ...... 2
5136323 BOLT, 7" LINYLOCK) ... . ... . . i, z
4E 5133004 BOLT, 7.BO" L. {12.800% ................... 41414
5121463 BOLT, B b . 414
5121464 BOLT, 103/18° L. ...
5116180 BOLT, 10 11/48" . .. . .. .
4ADE B131913 WASHER, 7716 ... . 4 41444444
* NOT SERVICEL; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5146878
ASSEMBLY.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN
PARENTHESES.
= NOT SERVICED; USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY B107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND B107526
FOR MILITARY ENGINES.

B b
- N

JAN,, 1085 PAGE 34 OF 34000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PART 1
CFIG L NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3

3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION

A KIT INCLUBES {TEMS IN 3.40190,
3.4025, 3.4180, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350 AND 3.4360.
A 8 CYLINDER KIT ALSO INCLUDES ITEMS
IN 2.701Q, 2.7081, 2.76560, 2.7700 AND
HOSES AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834,

5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIY, 6VE3 ..., . ... .. 1 1
5158284 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, BVSE3 . ......... 1ot
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATIONKIT, 483 ... ... ..., 1401 1

34005 - BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBO AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
GF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
34082, BLYUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4100,
3.416 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.4370.
AN 8VE3 KiT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS N
3.4040 AND 3.40860, PILOT IN 3.4082
PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4160, 3.4320,
3.4360, SEAL IN 3.4130, (4} SLEEVES iN
3.4160 AND GASKEY iN 4.8030, A
NON-TURBO KIT, 5188678 INCLUDES {4}
5134351 SEALS (3.4180) IN PLACE OF
51329809 SEALS.

5198684 .+ BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 2.3-4 AND 6VE3
NONTURBG. ... . ., AR
51908683 # BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 4-53 AND 8VE3 :
TURBO ... AR AR AR AR} AR
51949708 BLOWER BEPAIR XIT, BVE3 TURBG. ........ .. AR
BI9BE7Y JF BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 8vE3
NONTURBG, ... ... . o ARt AR
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5198683,
# INCLUDES QVERSIZE SEAL AND

SLEEVE IN 3.4 160,

3.4010C . GASKEY, BLOWER
4D 5121329 GASKET, 6VB3{TOBLOCK .. ................ 2 212

5132795 GASKET, BV53 (FRONT TOBLOCK) . .......... T11]1
5133005 GASKET, BVE3 (REAR YO BLOCK} ........ S 11111

JUNE, 1883 PAGE 35 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT BDLESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ..o
PART : 1 1 2 2 2
CEIG L NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... af1lajrizi1islais 8 8
Bi3i6|7|s8|8ialalel7]|2|8|8
9 7 3 5
3.4010 - GASKET, BLOWER
{CONT'D}
4B 511682986  GASKET, 4-53 (TOBLOCK} . .......ovvuvn.... 141 ti1q
B116295  GASKET, 353 ...ooviiririnnannnannn 1 1
127963  RING, SEAL BYB3(TOBLOCKY . .oooveveenn . 1 111
4% 5132994  RING, SEAL BYB3{TOBLOCK} ... ........... 1111}
3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER
4% 5133548  HOUSING, 8VB3 ... .. .oiiiiearnnni., 11}
48 5119393  HOUSING ASSY., 8V53 {INCLUDES 1
PINS) © ot 1 1
48 5119392  HOUSING ASSY., 4-53 INCLUDES PINS} . ... ... tit 131
4B 5103407  HOUSING ASSY,, 4-53 (INCLUDES PINS} ... .. .. 1
aA 5119381 HOUSING ASSY., 3.53 {INCLUDES PINS) . ... ... 1
4D 141242 PIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL {12.8290) ........... s]4]4 4144 4]4]4
3.4025 - SCREEN, BLOWER
3¢ 122610  SCREEN, 2253 ..o, 1 1
B1960G54  SCREEN. 483 ..........ooiirniiii, 111 111
3D 5133192  SCREEN, BVB3 .. 0oovirarran i, HERE
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
AN 8V.53 ROTOR SET INCLUDES ONE {1)
LH. AND (1} R.H, HELIX ROTOR ASSY.
A ROTOR ASSY. INCLUBES SHAFT AND
PIN iN 3.4035 WHICH ARE NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY FOR 2,3,4 AND 6V-83
ROTOR ASSE MBLIES, AND SLEEVE IN
3.4163,
4D 5134913  ROTORASSY. 6VE3 .........o.ovvivrnon... 2
4D 5106298  ROTORASSY. BVB3 .. .................... 2]2
4B 5139208  ROTORASSY. 483 . ........oooovoiiiin. 2] 2 2] 2
5139297  ROTORASSY. 383 ... ................. 2
4B 5103436  ROTORASSY. 483 ..........ooooioiiiii. 2
4E 5148877  ROTOR ASSY., 8VE3 R.H. INCL. PLUGS) ... ... 1
4E 5145876  ROTOR ASSY., 8Y53 LH. INCL. PLUGS) .... ... 1
4E 5145921 ROTOR ASSY., 8V53 RH, NCL. PLUGS) ...... 141
4E 5145920  ROTOR ASSY. 8V53 LM. (INCL. PLUGS} ... ... 1 [
5198298  ROTORSET, 8VSE3 ... ..................... 11141
197146  PLUG, CUP {BALANCE HOLE) {6.1030) ... .. ... 12112112
3.4033 - PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR THRUST
5134179  PLATE 2.34.6VB3 ... ..............0... .. 1§111 111 1111
4ABD B116170  SPACER .........oovinn 31313 3{3|3 3]3|s3
4ABD 9409062  BOLY, 1/47.20X1" (12.8001) ... ... .. .. ... 3jais 3i3ls 3{3]3
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 36 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



DETHO!IY DIESEL 5 3 MPL ENGINES
34000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES -
PART 1 1 2
CFIG L. NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3itj4l1i7ji11ajla2lal2lsl2:8
g8|3|{6i7|B8[8|4I316|7]|218]|8
2] 7 ] 5 8 [
3.4035 - SHAFYT, BLOWER ROTOR
A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES PLUGS IN
3.4037.
5134443 SHAFT ASSY. {L.H. HELIX RQTOR -
FRONTIBVEZ . . i, 1111
5132148 SHAFT {R.H. HELIX ROTOR - BVB3 FRT) ... ..., TE1 ]t
51321489 SHAFT {L.}., R.H, HELIX ROTORS - V53
REAR] .. e, 2212
142622 PN, 1/74"X1 3/4* GROOVE {12.9270) ........ 4144
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST
4D 5127077 WASHER, 25/647 LD, ... ... . 21212 2{212 21212
4D 8409034 BOLT, 3/B"-24X7/8" {12.900%) ... ........... 212112 21212 212j2
3.4037 - PLUG. BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
51568280 PLUG, 5/8" CUP{3.3003Y ... .. ............. 1§11
5126789 PLUG, 696" EXPANSION {12.9330) .......... 11111
3.4040 . BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
4E 1451768 BEARING ... . ... it 2{21z
4E 5145801 SPACER, BEARING (3.4060) ................. 21111
4E 8409040 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2* LOCK RIGHT ROTOR
L7830) . 1f11]1
4E 5432147 WASHER {RIGHT ROTOR) {3.4030) ........... 1111
4% 5133608 NUT, BEARING LOCK {LEFT ROYTCIR
BA0BDY . HE IR IR
2.4060 . RETAINER, BLOWER HOTOR FHONT
BEARING
4E 5132802 BETAINER(QUTERRACE) .......... ... ..., 2 2
4E 8409073 BOLT, 1/4720X6/8" LOCK {12.9001} ........ 8 6
3.408C - BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR HEAR
4E 455506 BEARING {34040} ... .................. ... 2 2
3.4070 - RETAINEH, BLOWER BOTOH REAR
BEARING
4F 5132802 RETAINER (340500 ... ... ... 2 2
48 9409073 BOLT, 1/4"20X5/8" LOCK {12.8001) ......... 8 6
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 37 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT D+ESEL % 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... FYPES . o
PART 1 1 1 2 2
GFG O U NUMBER. L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... {11411 {7}1]3{2]3 g8{2|8
8|{3|ej7]8|8Bj413]16]7 8|8
8 7 3 5 B
3.4080 . GEAR SET, BLOWEA ROTOR
4580 5119194 GEAR, 4, BVEI (RH. BELDC 39 TEETH) ... ., 11111 1111 1 t
4A 5119185 GEAR, 3-33 L. M HELIX; 39 TEETH} .. ..., ..., H
4A80 B12B60O GEAR, 4, VB3 {L.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH} ........ 11111 1111 111 .
5128509 GEAR, 6VE3 (RH HELDG 3G TEETH) ... ... .. H
4E 5132735 * GEAR, BVSE3 (L.H. HELIX; 44 TEETH) ..., .. ... TE14 %
4E 5147095 GEAR, BVB3 (RH HELIDG A4 TEETHY ... ... .. Tttt
4AB 9408018 BOLY, 5/16"-24X7/8" {12900} ............ I 11101 2
8409023 BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/4" (12.800% ... ...... 1
51214032 WASHER ... ... 2 2 2
4A.8 5116316 WASHER ... ... ... .. 11| 11 1] 19
* NOY SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5146618 GEARPLUS {1) 5146517
HUB, {2) 5146519 PLAYE, {6) 51465620
WASHE B, (3} 5124520 WASHER AND
{21 9408232 BOLT.
3.4082 - PILOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
5126236 PHOT, 483 AND VB3 ... . ... ... ... ..., TP}t H t 112
5132799 PROT, BVB3 ... .. . . i 1117} %
4B 9408018 BOLT, 6/16".24X7/8" LEFT GEAR
(128001 ... . ... . e 11 % Yt
48 9408023 BOLT, 5/16"-24X1 374" LEFT GEAR
128001 1 1
85420604 BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" 12 PY.
{12.8008) ... ... ..., 1 111
89405041 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 1/2" HEX. LOCK {LEFT
GEAR} {12.8008) .. ..................... 1{11 %
8421329 BOLT, 3/8%-24X2 1/27 12 PY {RIGHT
GEAR}(129008) ............... ........ L3 I I
34080 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
448D 5116164 SHIMLOG2™ ... ARJAR| AR ARTAR| AR ABRTAR|AR
4AB0 B1b4226 SHEIMLOG2™Y . AR} AR]| AR
4AB0 5116165 SHIMLOC3 Y ... . AR]AR]| AR ARFAR|AR AR AR AR
4A80 5116166 SHIM{OGA"Y ... AR] AR| AR AR| AR} AR|{AR| AR| AR} AR
4ABLC BI16167 SHIM{OOB™} ... . ... ... AR AR} AR ARTARTAR]AR| AR AR AR
4A.8,0 5154227 SHIM(OGS™ . ... AR[ AR AR
4AB.0 5154228 SHIMLO10™Y . AR} AR AR
3.4100 . SPACER, HLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4ABD 5116168 SPACER . . e 21212 21212 21212
JAN, 1985 PAGE 38 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DEYBOIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ... o e
PART 1 1 1 2 2
LFIG L RUMBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 311{411]7}1j3}j2|3|12{8]j2]|8
813|6|7:8|1814|3:16}7 g1 8
g 7 3 5 8 5
34115 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
40 5121336 MLATE, BVES ... i H
4D 2409219 BOLT, 1/74"X3/47 (12,8001} . .............., 4
3.4130 - HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
B132801 = HUBMELATE) . ......... .. . 0o 1
4E 5146517 HUB, 8VB3 ... e 1 H
5134486 H SEALPISTONRINGTYPEY .................. 1
4§ 5146519 PLATE{Z4138) ... ... i 2 2
4E 94098232 # BOLT, 5/16"-24XB/8" LOCK {12.8001) ....... 614186
4E 5146520 WASHER ... ... . e 6 6
4E 5124520 WASHER ... .. e 3 3
= NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5148517 HUB PLUS {1} 5146518
GEAR, {2) 5146519 PLATE, {8)
5146520 WASHE R, {3} 5124520
WASHER AND (2) 2409232 BOLYS.
# USED WITH 5132801 HUB.
3.4140 - PLAYE, BLOWER HOUSING END
4A 5134814 PLATE, FRONT 23 AND 483 . .............. 212 212 1
4B 5103452 FLATE, FRONT AND REAR 4.63 .. ............ 2
$5139299 PLATE REAR3-B3 ..., ... ...... .. 00 1
4D 5134918 PLATE REARBVS3 ... ... .. ... .......... H 11
4A 5143636 PLATE, FRONT 6VE3 ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 I
AE B141189 4+ PLATEASSY, REAREBVE3 .. ................. 1
4E 5132982 -+ PLATEASSY, FRONTBVE3 ... .............. 111
4§ 5145927 -+ PLATEASSY, REARBVEZ . ... ... ........ 11t
4E 5141198 -+ PLATE ASSY, FRONTBVEI ... .............. 1
48 141212 MN, B/168°X5/16° DOWEL (12.9280) ......... 4
4 5150542 PINS/AIB"X2"DOWEL ... ... ... ... ...... 41414
4D 8924380 PLUG, 178" PIPE{12.8580) ... ............. 212 2t2fj212{2 21212
48 5121182 PLUG 174" MIPE(12.4018} ................. 2
5109385 STRAINER, OIL PASSAGE ................... 21212
5127477 SLEEVE{BOLYGUIDE} ..., .. ............... 22432
138244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" SOC. HD.
129027} ... e 212312
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" {12,900t ............ 212412
103321% LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) .............. 21232
+ A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PINS, PLUG
AND STRAINER IN 3.4140 PLUS SEALS
N 3.4160.
3.4180 . SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
40 51993867 SEAL {UBSE WITH 5198368 S1LEEVE) .......... AR
4E 5141419 SEAL BVESZ ... ... ... e 4
40 5142266 * SEAL 4B3ANDGBVES ... ... .............. 41414 4 4 Ai 414
NOV., 1888 PAGE 38 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



COFYRIGMT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT BDIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
.................... TYPES ..o
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
CFIG OO NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ..., .. Y4171 131213]2]812]8
gl3alei7|8:8{a!3 7i12{8}8
9 7 3 B 8 5
3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
{CONT'D}
4D 5199366 SEAL (USE WITH 5188368 SLEEVE} .......... AR
4E 53132909 SEAL BVE3 .. . ...
* USE WITH COUNTERBORED END
PLATES.
34163 . SPACER, BLOWER ROTCR SHAFT OiL
SEAL
5190368 SPACER {USED WITH 5188366 &
5199367 SEALSH{OVERSIZE) ... ..., .. AR
5134444 SLEEVE REARBVEZ ... ... ... ..........
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HCUSING END PLATE
4ABD 5119429 COVER, [FRONTI4-B3 ... ... .. ... ......... 1] 11 1] 1% 111
4B 5118154 COVER REAR4.B3 .. ... . ... .......... 111 15151
4480 5118384 PLATE, REINFQRCEMENT £ARGE} .. ..., ... .. 4:i4 41414 212
4ABD 5119395 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {(SMALL) ....... .. ... 414 41414 212
4B.D 427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2° (12.800%) ..... ....... 12112 12p12it2 618
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) .. ... .. .. ... ... .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.92000 .............. 616
24180 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
4ABD 5118433 GASKET, 2-3-4 ANDBVB3 ............ . ..... 2
5118438 GASKET, 8VB3 (2.7C10) ....... ... ........
3.4220 - SEAlL, BLOWER DRIVE COVEH
4B 5180445 SEAL 48B3 ... .. b
3.4227 - CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
4B 451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2” DIA HOSE (12.9680) ......... 1
3.4300Q - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4E 5132846 GEAR, BVEB3 {iL.H, HELIX; 45 TEETH} ... .. ...,
4C 5116378 GEAR, 4, 6VE3 {RH. HELIX; 38 TEETH) ........ H
4 5116377 GEAR, 4, BVE3 {LH. HELIX; 38 TEETH} ... ... .. 1
4E 5132778 GEAR, 8VB3 L H HEUX; 44 TEETH) ........ ..
124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
(128380 ... ... . 1
JAN. 1985 PAGE 40 OF  3.4000




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGEINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... TYPES ... .,
PART 5 1 1 2 2 2
LFG O UNUMBER .. L. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 3i11lalr:ri1]31213l218l2]8
Bi3i6|7|8|8:4]a 7121 8
9 T 3 B 8 5
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
40 5116418 HUB, VB3 (SHAFTY ... e b 4
4E 5133831 HUB, BVB3BHAFY) . .. 1 11
ac 5119284 HUB, 453 (BHAET) . .. ... . .. 111 1 111
40 5103473 HUB, BVBI{SHAFT: ... .. . . i, 1
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUSY
4F 5119285 WASHER .. e TPt 113 1
[ 4 5133258 WASHER . e 11 1
4E B117700 WASHER{3.4302) ... .. ... .. 2
4F 9411768 RING (RETAINERY ... ... . . e, 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
4E 8414847 RING {RETAINER) . ......... ... i, L2 O O |
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
ac 5119176 SUPPORT. 4-53 ... .. e, 1 1 t 1 3
5129168 SUPPORT, BYD3 ... . e 1
4F BI3BOBT 4 SUPPORT, BVB3 . ... .. . e 1
8921297 SUPPORT ASSY,, VB3 {INCLUBES
BUSHMINGS IN3.43B0) ................... 1
5111423 BUSHING (L.7018) ... ... .. ... ... .. .. 2
a¥F 5121343 COVER. BYB 3 . ... . i, 1 1
5164294 SPACER{V.1BB1Y ... . .. ... . 4 4
4E 5133013 HOUSING, BVBIBUPPORTY ... ... .. ... 1 1 k|
5148009 PLUG 1/8" PIPE (129850 ... ... ... ..., 211 11 1
4C 186678 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/47 {12000 ............ 212
. 186622 BOLT, 3/8™16X1 /4" {12.9001} ............ 21212
/27588 BOLT, 3/8"-186X2 1/2" {12.8001) ... ....... .. 416618
114926 BOLY, 3/8"18X4 174" (128001 ... ....... .. 2
ABB373 BOLY, 3/8"-16X4 1/2" (12,8027 ... . ....... 1 111
8418964 BOLT, 3/B*-18X5" 12,8001 . ............... & g8
aCc 181360 BOLT, 3/8".24X3/4” {12.8081} .............. 313 3
5152148 WASHER, 3/8° {24080} .................... 3:312 3 2] 2
4L 103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,9180 ....... ........... 212{4|{6}6!6 2
a4C.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} .............. 232 G616 @& 2
+ OBSOLETE.
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORYT
5116338 GASKET, 48327010y ... ............ . 1 i
4D 5121344 GASKET {COVER TO SUPPORTI 6VSE3 . ........ 1 1
4E 5132873 GASKET (SUPPORT 70O CYLINDER
BLOCK END PLATE}8VSEZ . ............... 1 1 1
4E 51327865 GASKEY (SUPPORT TO BLOWER END
PLATE)BVB3 434190} ... ... .. ... ..... 1 H 1
5103474 GASKET {SUPPORT TO CYLINDER
BLOCK END PLATEYGVES ... ... ... ....... t 1 1
ac 5121334 GASKET, 453 (1.6010} ... ... .. . . 1 1
JUNE, 1983 PAGE 41 DF 34000

COPYRIGHY 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIY DtESEIL & 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES . ... ..o
PART 1 1 1 2 2 2
HG LU NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... .. 3147117111312 3 828
8i|3i6|7|8|8]4[3]6]7 ais
9 7 3 5 L
34370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4400.
4D 5118411 4 COUPLING ASSY, 4-53-6V53 ... ..., ...... 111 111 1
4E 5133269 COUPUING ASSY. BVB3 ... ... ... . ... i1
8922869 COUPLING ASSY. 4 & 6VEB3 ... ... .. ... .... 1
5126237 SPACERIZ4I00 ... ... .. . .. ... 111 1] ¥
94095221 BOLY, 1/47-28BX1 578" (129001 ......... ... 414 4{414 4
9408228 BOLY, 1/4"-28X2 1/4" (129001} ... .. ... ... z2lz2]2
178474 WASHER, 174" {12.99180y . ... ... ... ... ... 21212
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922868,
3.4380 . SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4BE 5119432 SUPPORY, 4-83, BVAND BVE3 .............. £ T T B I N - S S I S O I O O
3.439CG - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 6180323 -+ CAM 483 8VB3 ... ... ... ... ... . ... 13111 11133083191
4E 5133302 CAM,BVB3 ... .. 11111
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922970 AND
BO22867.

34400 . SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B,E B196614 * SPRING PACK INCLUDES SPRINGS AND
SEATS} 453, 6 ANDBVSEY ... ... ... ..., 0 0 T T O T S T T T 0 20 IO O B IO I R B A
* NOT SERVICED, USE (2} 5180321
SEATS AND (30} 5180322 SPRINGS,
3.4420C - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COQUPLING

5119466 RETAINER, 4.53, 8V53

JAN., 1885 BAGE 42 GF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... TYPES ... . i,
PART 3 3 3
LFIG OLUNUMBER. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........ .. 0:3:0]3}113]1|3]2;312
4|10iB8i1{6]{1{8]1 22
B 5 7 9 1
3.400% . BLOWER ASSY,
A 3 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
gws IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
4140,
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
A & CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370C THRU 3.4420.
B103697 4+ BLOWER ASSY., 6V-B3 8107824} ........... 1
4A 5103684 BLOWERASBSY, 383 ... .............o e, H
40 5106342 BLOWER ASSY, 8V83 ... .. ... ... o000, H
AA 5107536 BLOWER ABSY, 3-B34HM) .................. 1
4A, 5907538 BLOWER ASSY, 3-53RH} ................., 1
48 5107531 BLOWER ASSY, 453 {A&BIUMY ... ... .. ... H
4B E107532 BLOWER ASSY., 4-B3{C&D} .. ... ... ....... 111
40 83107524 BLOWER ASSY, 6V.53 ..., .. ... ... ...... 1
5107528 BLOWER ABSY., BV-B3 (TURBO} ............. 11 %
51324923 BOLY, 7/167-14X6.68" {WITH NYLON
INSERT} ... oo 4 2 21412
5131913 WASHER, 716" ... .. .. . e, 414141414l ajdijajala
2433110 BOLT, 7/16.14X6 11/16” {12.8001} ......... 4 41441414
5136323 BOLT, 7/167-14X7" (WITH NYLON
INSERT) .. .. i a z 2 2
5121484 BOLT, 3/87.24X10 3/16" (WiTH NYLON
INSERT) ... i i p 212
5116150 BOLY 3/8796X1011/18 .. ... .. ... 4 414
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN
PARENTHESES.
3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION
A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025, 3.4190, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350.
A € CYLINDER KIT ALSO INCLUDES ITEMS
N 2.7010, 27081, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834,
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3583 . .......... AR AR AR
5198042 BLOWER INSTALLATION 3%, 4.53 .., .. . ..., AR AR] AR
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, BV.63 .., ... ..., AR AR AR] AR AR
3.4005 - BLOWER KIT, HEPAIR
TURBC AND NON-TURBO KiTS CONSIST
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080. PILOT N
2.4082, PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4090, 3,4100,
3.418 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.437¢,
5198683 BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 3, 4, 6V-53
{TURBO AND NON-TURBO) ............... ARJARIAR| AR ARJARIAR| AR AR] AR AR

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 43 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHMT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBATION



5

. FiG ... NUMBER

4D
4n
4B

40

4D

aA
48

49
4A,
48
4D

48,0
48,0

4D
40
48
48
48
48
4D
48,0

3

MPC

PART

3.4010 -

5121328
511629%
5116296
5127963
5118438

24020 .
5119393

5118381
5118392
141242

34025 -
5122610

3.4030 -

5134813
51308297
53139298
53108298

3.4033 -

5134179
5116170
89405062

3.4036 -

B127077
3408034

3.4080 -

£128599
5128600
5119194
53119198
5107081
5107082
5107083
5107084
94409018
9409023
9420604
5116316
5121403

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

GASKET, BLOWER

GASKEY, 8V-B3 {Y0 BLOCK)
GASKEY, 3.83 {TO BLOCK}
GASKET, 4.53 {TO BLOCK}
RING, SEAL {TC BLOCK}
GASKET, §V-83

HOUSING, BLOWER

HOUSING ASSY, 6V-53 (INCLUDES

PINSY Lo e
HOUSING ASSY., 3-B3 (INCLUDES PINSG}
HOUSING ASSY., 4.53 (INCLUDES PiNS}
PIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL (12.8280)

SCREEN, BLOWER
SCREEN. 8V-53

ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER

ROTOR ASSY., 6Vv.53
BOTOR ABSY, 3.83

ROTORASSY., 483 ... ... ... .. ... ... ...
ROTOR ASSY,, 6V.53T

PLATE, BLOWER BROTOR THRUST

PLATE, 4, V.53
SPACER

WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFT
THRUST

WASHER, 28/64" 1D ... .. .. .. . ... .. .. ...
BOLT. 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.8001}

GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOH

GEAR, 6V.53 R.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH}
GEAR, 8V.53 {L H. HEUIX; 39 TEETH)
GEAR, 3-B3 {R.H. HELIX; 38 TEETH}
GEAR, 3-83 {l.H. HELIX; 3% TEETH)
GEAR, 4-53 {RH. HELIX; 45 TEETH}
GEAR, 4.B3 fL.H. HELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR, 6V-53 LK. HELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR, 8V-B3 (LM, HELIX; 45 TEETH)
80OLT, 5/16"-24X7/8" {12.9601}
BOLY, B/167-24X1 3747 (12,9001
BOLY 6/167-24X1 3/4” {12.9008}
WASHER, 1.24" DiA,

JAN., 1885

DETROI!IY DIESEL

3} |3 3
013107131113
410183111611
B: 18] {7
2 2
H 111
1
1 i
1 1
1 i
% 141

H H
2
2 2|2
2
p
TP1 1 v: v 1
31331313} 3
31331313} 3

PAGE

1 K
1 1
i
H
LI N A
111
1
2 2121
1 %
1 H
]
2 2|2
44 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
3
13
811

8
111
11l
414
2|2
111
313
3|3
292
212
1
111
111
11719

3 3
2132
Gi212

1
A A 4
T
I
T}
4: 4. 4
11141
2

212
11141
3{313
31313
21212
21212
TP}t
TPt
111%1
11141




DETRO:IT DIESEL

. FIG

48,C

4D
4D
4h
4A

4A.0

4A8.1
4B

4A.8,D

. NUMBER

PART

3.4082
51262386
84069018

3.4090
5116164
5116168
5116166
5116167

34100

5116168
34115

5121338
94G9219
3.4140
5143638
5134915
5134914
5139299
8924380
117297
3.4180

5142266

3.4180
5119429
5119154
5119394

51193985
427588

3.4180
5119433

3.4220
5180448

4

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

PHLOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM

PILOT, 4, BV-B3 ... .. . iiiiiiniinneinnn,
BOLT. 3/16"-24X7/8" {12.3001)

SHIM, BLOWER ROTOH GEAR

SHIM {0027
SHIM {.003")
SHIM {0CA4"}
SHIM {008")

SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAHR
SPACER

PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNCR
DRIVE

PLATE

PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END

PLATE, 6V.53 FRONT
PLATE, 8V-B3REAR ................ ... .h..
PLATE, 3-83 FRONT AND REAR
PLATE, 383 REAR ... ... ... ..............
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (1298808 .................
SCREW, 5/167-18-1 374" {12.901()

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLAYTE

COVER, 3, 4, 6V-53 {FRONT)
COVER, 4-B3{REAR} . ......................
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT i ARGE)
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL}
BOLY, 3/8"16X2 1/2" {12.9001)

GASKEY, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET

SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
SEAL

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

3 3
0i3io
41018
5
2 2
AR AR] AR
AR] AR AR
ARl AR AR
AR|AR] AR
21212
3 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
1
1
2]212
4
4]als
1111
zi2]2
21212
6 8
11211
45 OF

AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

B A o
LR =

3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR

:;.333)».—.—;

M P C

AR
AR
AR
AR

e
Nh-hm...a

;hb—a—-‘

ki

T MBS

ENGINES

—_

o RN

AR
AR
AR
AR

-

P

LRl




DETRO!Y DIESEL

PART

CHG L NUMBER L

4C
ag
4C
4C

4C
4C
4C

4C
4C
4C

4C
4C
4¢
4¢

4C
4C
4C
4C
4C
4¢

4C

3.4227 -
451220

3.4300 -

5116377 |
5116378
5107078
5107079
124546

34310 -

5116418
5119284
5103473

3.4326G -

5119285
5117700
9411765

3.43850 -

5134680
53119175
5128168
8821297

E111423
5121343
186622
114926
186288
9418564
181360
103341
5164294

5152148
103321

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING
CLAMP 2 1/2" HOSE (12,8660} .. ... . ... .. ..

GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE

GEAR, 6V-B83 {L.H HELIX; 39 TEETH) ....... ...
GEAR, 8V-53 RH MELDC 38 TEETH) . ..... .. ..
GEAR, 4-83 (LM, HELIX; 48 TEETH} ..... ... ...
GEAR, 4-53 (RH. HEUX; 40 FEETH) ... ... ...
KEY, 8/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF

12,8350 .. ...

HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR

HUB{SHAFT}8V-53 ... ... ........... ...
HUB(SHAFT)4-B3 . ... .. ... ... ...
HUB{SHAFT} 8V.83 . ... ... ... ... ..

WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST

WASHER .
WASHER{34302) .. .. .. .. ... ... ...
RENG (RETAINER} ... ... ... ... ... ......

SUPPORT, BLOWER DHRIVE GEAR HUB

SUPPORT, 6V-B3 ... ... o
SUPPORT, 4-53 . ... ... .
SUPPORT, BV-B3 ... ..o
SUPPORT, 6V-53 (INCLUDES BUSHINGS

INBABB0} ..ot
BUSHING {1.7015)
COVER, BYB3 ...
BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 1/4” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4” {12.8001)
BOLT. 3/8°-16X4 1/2" {12.8001} .......... ..
BOLY, 3/B"-16X5" (12.800%) ... ... .. ... .
BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" (12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) ... ........ ...
WASHER, 3/8” 1D, X 1/8" THK.

(TABBYY
WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)

JAN, 1985 PAGE

46 OF

3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

TYPES
3
113
81

]
Tl

1
¥
191
1
1
1 1
11
212
313
2|2
313
212

C ENGINES

vy
213
02
1
t 11
111
1
H
H
2
1
1
¥
2
1
2
6
4
212




DETROIYT DIESEL

FIG

4C
a0
4C

48,0

48,0

48,0

4B.0

4B,

. NUMBER

PARTY

3.4360

5121344
5116336
5103474

3.4370

B922969

5126237
2409224

3.4380
5118412

3.4390
53180323

3.4400
5180322

3.44%10
5180321

3.4420
5119466

3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

GASKET, BLOWER RDRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT

GASKET
GASKEY
GASKET

COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE

A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4410.

CCUPLING ASSY,, 4, 6V-B3
SPACER (341000 ... ... ... .........co...,
BOLT, 1/74™.28X1 /8" (148001

SUPPCHRT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SUPPORT

CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
CAM e

+ NOT SERVICED, USE BB22870 AND
8922867,

SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING '

SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING SPRING
SEAT

ARETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
RETAINER

JUNE, 1983 PAGE

AR 5T 3
Qi3;0({31{1
410]B{1]6
5 L2
1

1 H

K 1

1 H

4 4

% 1

3 1
30 30

2 2

47 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

30

MPC

30

30

30

ENGINES

Ny

30

30




5 3 MPEC ENGINES DETROIY DHtESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .\t
PART 3 3 3 3 3
LFIG L LUNUMBER .., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., . ..... 2]3i2 3]/2]a|l31a|l3iziaiz
4]2 2 2{ei3lala{s]|a
5 9 i 4 6
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
A 3 CYLINDER S8LOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4140,
A 4 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4160 AND 3.4370 THRL) 3.4420.
A 8 CYLINDER BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES
ITEMS N 3.4020 AND 3.4030 THRU
3.4180 AND 3.4370 THRU 3.4420.
aA 5107538 BLOWERASSY., 353 (BM) ... ............. 1
an 5107524  BLOWERASSY., 6V.53 ..................... 1101 1
aA 5107536  BLOWERASSY, 3538H) .................. 1
48 8922311 BLOWER ASSY., 453 {RH)} (TURBO} .. ... ..., 1
an 8922310  BLOWER ASSY., 6V-53 {TURBGY ............. 711
4A 8922275  BLOWER ASSY., 3.53 {RH) [TURBO} ......... . 1
48 8922281 BLOWER ASSY,, 3-83 {(RH){TURBO) ... ......, 1
ap 5103597 + BLOWER ASSY, 6V.53 (5107524) ........... 1
51161650  BOLT, 3/8716X10 11/16 ... ............ 4 4 414
5121464  BOLT, 3/8"-24X10 3/16" (WiTH NYLON
INSERT) ©ov i en e 2 2 22
5132923  BOLT, 7/16"14X6.68" (WITH NYLON
INSERT) |\ \on oo 4l4aia 4 a4 a
9433110  BOLT, 7/16-14X6 11/16* {12.900% ......... 4 4 4 4t 4
5131913 WASHER, 7/16" ... . ... . . 0 4i4 alaialajatalalajala
+ NOT SERVICED, USE P/N IN
PARENTHESES,
3.4003 - BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION
A KIT INCLUDES $TEMS IN 3.4010,
3.4025,3.4190, 3.4220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350,
A 6 CYLINDER KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.7010, 2,708 1, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND
GASKET IN 3.4190,
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT.3.83 .. ... ... . ... AR AR AR] AR
5198043  BLOWER INSTALLATION KiT, V83 ....... .. ARIAR| AR AR AR AR AR
5198042 BLOWEHN INSTALLATION KIT, 4.3 ... .. ... . AR

JUNE, 1983 PAGE 48 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER
..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3
SFG O UNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 213]2}13]2 3/ 3,334
4j1218j2:18i12]6j3lal{4{B] 4
5 7 7
3.4005 . BLOWER KiT, REPAIR
TURBC AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSIST
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS N 3.4090, 3.4100,
3.4160, 3.4320 AND SPACER IN 3.4370.
5198683 BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 3. 4, 6V-53 {TURBO
AND NON-TURBOY . ... ... . ..o oL
3.4010 - GASKEY, BLOWER
5104313 GASKEY VLEBITOBLOCK) ,...............
5121329 CGASKET, VB3 {TOBLOCKY ................
51168298 GASKEY, 3853 (TOBLOCK) ... ..............
5118296 GASKET 453 (TOBLOCKY .................
5127983 RING, SEAL(TOBLOCKY ............... ...
£119438 GASKET, BVWBZ ... ... ... .
3.402Q . HOUSING, BLOWER
5119391 HOUSING ASSY., 343 (INCLUDES PINS) . .....
5119383 HOUSING ASSY., 6V.53 UNCLUDES PINS) ... ..
531063407 HOUSING ASSY., 4-53 (INCLUDES PINS) ... ...
5104823 HOUSING ASSY, 6V.53 (INCLUDES PINS) ... .. 1
141242 PIN, 3/87X7/8" DOWEL (12.8280) .. .........
3.4028 . SCREEN. BLOWER
5196053 SCREEN, 3 CYL. . ... v i
58122610 SCREEN, 6V-83 ............. . ... ..c.ian.
3.403¢ - ROTOR, SLOWEHR
5139297 BOTORASSY, 383 . ..., ... ... ... ... ..
5103438 ROTOR ASSY., 4837 .. ... .. .. oo iooa.
5104528 ROTOR ASSY., 8V-B3T ... ... .............
8922274 ROTOR ASSY, 3-83T......................
5134913 ROTOR ASSY, 8V-B3 ... ... . ..............
3.4033 . PLATE, BLOWER RCTOR THRUST
48, 5134179 FLATE, 3.4, 8V.83 ... ... ... .......... 1 1:¢1 1 1
48, 5116170 SEACER .. . . ... e 3313 3
48 2409062 BOLT, 1/4°-20X1" 32,8001 ... ............ 313 3
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAET
THRUST
5127077 WASHER, 28/647 10 ... .. .. ... ...
409034 BOLT, 3/87-24X7/8" (12,9001 .............

NGV, 1980 PAGE

43 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 13980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETRQIT DI1ESE.L
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3
RGO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPYTION . ......... 213)|12]3]12:3]3:3!31314]3
412161218 [2]613[8]4]5]4
5 7 g 7 4 5]
3.4080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
48 5107081 GEAR, 453 {RH HELDG 48 TEETHY ... . ... 1 H H 1
48 5107082 GEAR, 4-83 (L.H. HELIX; 45 YEETH) ... ... .. .. 1 $ 1
4D 5107083 GEAR, 6V-B3 {RH HELIX, 45 TEEYH} ... .. .. .. 1TE1]1 H 1y
4B, 5107084 GEAR, 4, 6V-53 {LH. HELIX; 45 TEETH) ... ... .. HE IR Tl 11111
4A 5119194 GEAR, 3-B3 {RH, HELB 39 TEETH) ........... 1
4A 5119185 GEAR, 3-B3 L. M MELIX 3O TEETH) ... ........ 1
40 51285698 GEAR, 6V.53 R M, HELIX: 39 TEETH) .......... 1
40 5128600 GEAR, BV-B3 .0 LELIX; 39 TEETH) .. ... ... H
9409018 BOLT, B/16"-24X7/8" {12,900 . ......... .. 2 2 E 212
8408023 BOLY, 5/167-24X1 374" {12.8001) . ... ... ... 171491 1 131 1
9420604 BOLT, 5/8"-24X1 3/4" {12.80G5) ............ 11 1]t 1 i H
51163216 WASHER, 124" DIA. L t
5121403 WASHER, 21/784"X1"X3/16" ... . ... . ... 2 pd 2412
34082 - PHOT, BLOWER DRIVE CAM
4B.D 5126236 PHLOT, 4, 8V-B3 ... ... .. ... . ... 21242 2t ti 22 2
4B.D 5409018 BOLT. 5/16"-24X7/8" (12,8001} ....... .. .. 1
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
48,0 116164 SHIMLOO2™Y (.o AR AR AR| AR| AR] AR AR] AR{ AR AR AR] AR
4B.D 5116165 SHIMLO03™) ... AR|AR|ARJAR ARIARIARFAR] AR AR] AR AR
4B D 5116166 SHIMLOC4") AR|AR|AR] AR AR ARIARI AR AR AR| AR AR

48,0 5116167 SHIMLOOGBT ... ... ... ... [ AR|AR{AR{AR| AR AR} AR] ARJAR]AR| AR AR

3.43100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4B.D 5116168 SPACER

3.4115 - PLATE, BLOWER AROTCR GOVERNOR

DRIVE
5121336 PLATE . TP ] 1 H 1]t 1
9409219 BOLT, 1/47.28X3/47 {12900 ....... ....... 474714 4 44 4

3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOQUSING END

4A 5134914 PLATE, 3-63 FRONT AND REAR ... ........... 1 1 1

4A 5139259 PLATE, 3-B3REAR ... .. ... ... .......,.. | 1 11

40 5143636 PLATE BVBI FRONT ... ... ... .......... LI I I i 1

4D 5134918 PLATE, 8V-53 REAR .. ... .. ... .. ... ....... 1]t 1 H
JAN. 1985 PAGE 50 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1085 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DiIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
...................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3
CFIG L NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........., 2132 2{313{3i3}|3 3
4j2|6]|2 2le|3i8i4 4
5 7 9 7 4 6
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END {CONTD)
5103452  PLATE, 4537 ERONT AND REAR ............. 2
5104312  PLATE, 6V.B3TREAR ...................... 111
4D 5104301  PLATE BVB3TFRONT ..................... 111
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.9550) ................. 2fj212]212)2 2f21}¢z 2
5121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.4015) ... . .............. 2
141212 PIN, /167 (12.9280) ... ................. 444
117297 SCREW, 5/16".18-1 3/4" {12.8010) .......... 4 4 4
3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4AD  B142266  SEAL ... .......iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii . 41aj4aflalslajalajals 4
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4ABLC 5119429  COVER 3,4, 6V-S3{FRONT} ................ N IETR AR AR ORI IR BT I I 1
a8 5119154  COVER 4-53(REAR) ....................... 1
5119394  PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGE) ............ 212tz2f2f2j2]42]2]2 2
5119385  PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (SMALL) ............ 2l2{2{2]212)4l2)2}2 2
427588 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2” {12.9001} ... ......... 6{6]s6 6 6
179861 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3” (12.8001) ................ 12
191249 BOLT, 3/8".16X3 3/4” {12.8001) ............ 66
3.4190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
4ABD BI19433  GASKET ....iiiiiiiivriiiiiiiiiiiinn.. 2ivl1f{1j2ftizi1f{1]2 1
3.4220 - SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
B1B044SE  SEAL ... ... .l.iiiiiiiieii 1
3.4227 . CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
PACKING
451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE {12.0660} ............. 1
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4¢ 5107079  GEAR, 4-53 (RH. HELIX: 46 TEETH) .. ... ... .. 1 1 1111
AC 6107078  GEAR, 453 {LH, HELIX; 45 TEETH} ........... 1
ac 124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUEF
128380} ... 11 151} 1
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
4c 5116418  HUB(SHAFTIBVB3 ... ... .............. 11111 1 1
4C 5119284  HUB(SHAFTIA.E3 .. ... .. ... ............... 1
4C 5103473  HUB(SHAFT}6V.83 . ........... ... ... .. 1

NQV., 1886 PAGE

51 OF 34000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




£ 3 MmPC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

................... TYPES oo
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... .. 2i3j2is3l2lalaials 4
sl2(6l2i8i2{6{3|(8la|sia
1 7 9 7
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
4C B119285  WASHER ... .. .ot e 11111 1 1 1
ac 6117700  WASHER(3.4302) ..............oiin ... 2
4C 9411785  RINGIRETAINER} . ... ... oo, 111711 1 1 1
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4C 5129168  SUPPORT, 6V-B3 ... ... ... ... ............. 1 1
4c 5134880  SUPPORT, BV-B3 ... ... ... .0...viirenio... 111 1
4C 5119175  SUPPORT, 48B3 . ... ... . oo, 1
4C BY921267  SUPPORT, 6V.53 (INCLUDES BUSHINGS
INBA350} ..o 1
5111423  BUSHING (17015} ... ... ... 1
B121343  COVER BV-B3 ... ... .. .. ..., 111171 1 1
186622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (12.800%) ......... ... 2
ac 186288 BOLT, 3/8"-18X4 1/2° (12.800%) . ........... 2
4c 9418964  BOLT. 3/8"18XE" (12.9001) ... ............ 616|686 6 6
4¢ 181360 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3/4" {12.900%) .. ... ......... 3
ac 103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) . ............... 2
4c 5164294  WASHER, 3/87 1.D. X 1/8" THK.
T7ABBY) 4144 4 4
4C 5152148  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER(2,4050) _ ... ........ 21212 3 2 2
1063321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200} .............. 22
3.4360 . GASKEY, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
4C 5121344  GASKET ... ... i 111 1 1
4C B116336  GASKET ... ... i 1 1
4C 5103474  GASKET . ... .ttt 1 1 111 1
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS N
3.4380 THRU 3.4410.
4BD 5119411 -+ COUPLING ASSY, 4,8VE3 . ... ...... . .. {110 1
8922969  COUPLING ASSY. 4,6VB3 ... ._........ 11l
5126237  SPACER{B.4100) ... ... ... .....c......... ti1]1 1111 1
8409221 BOLT, 1/4-28X1 5/8" {12.900%) ... ...... ... 41414 slalals 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8322969,
3.4380 - SUPPORT. BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 5118412 SUPPORT .. ... ... it 11111 BERE 1
JAN,, 1985 PAGE 52 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... FYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3
LFG OO NUMBER. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 213(2/312;3{3;3}/3!3}4]3
4j2i6j2|8i2|16]13|{8]4 4
7 7 4 &
3.4380 - CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48,0 B180323 1 CAM ... e 1191 L B I 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE B822870 AND
B822867.
3.4400 . SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
ARD 5180322 SPRING ... ... e 3GE30{30 3013030 30
3.4410 - SEAY, BLOWER DRIVE CCUPLING SPRING
5180321 BEAT e 21212 2{272 2
3.4420 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B,D 5119466 RETAINER . ... .. . Jp1t 11193 i
JUNE, 1883 PAGE 53 OF 3.40060C

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B 3 MPC ENGINES

PARY

FIG L NUMBER . L

40
40
4A
48
40

3.4001 .

5107524

5138305
5107532
5107526
8924571
BO24570
8924568

5132023
5131913

3.4003 -

5188043
5158041
5198042
NPN
NPN

3.4005 -

5198683

3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

BLOWER ASSY.

REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE
INDICAYED.

BLOWER ASSY., 8V-53 (A1)} ... ... .....
5142384 -+ BLOWER ASSY., 6V-53 (A1}

BLOWER ASSY., MINI-BYPASS 6V-53

B .
BOLT, 7/167-14X6.68" (NYLON PATH) ...
WASHER, 7/16" ... ......... ... .......

+ NOT SERVICED, USE BASIC BLOWER
ASSEMBLY 5107524 FOR
COMMERCIAL ENGINES AND 5107526
FOR MILITARY ENGINES,

BLOWER KIT, INSTALLAYTION

A KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4010,
34026, 34180, 34220, 3.4227 AND
COPPER WASHER IN 3.4350,

A 8 CYLINDER XiT INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.701¢, 2.70851, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 2.7834 AND
GASKEY IN 3.4190.

BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 8V-83 .. ...
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3-53 .. ...,
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIY, 453 ...
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 3.53 ... ...
BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 453 . .....

BLOWER KIT, REPAIR

TURBCQ AND NON-TURBO KITS CONSISY
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PILOT iN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4080, 3.4100,
3.416 0, 3.4320 AND SPACER N 34370,

BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 3, 4, V.53

(FURBO AND NON-TURBGY ..........

NOV., 1986

BLOWER ASSY., 3-53{ANY .............
BLOWER ASSY, 4.63{B% .............
BLOWER ASSY. 6V-B3{AY} ... ..... ...
BLOWER ASSY., MINI-BYPASS 3-53 (B1) ..
BLOWER ASSY., MINI-BYPASS 4-83 (B1) ..

PAGE

3 3

7 71319

11171419
1

IR

ARIARTAR] AR
AR

ARJAR|ARIAR| AR

54 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!IT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AH

AR

AR

AR

AR




COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DVESEL 5 3 Me ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, FTYPES
i PART 3 3 3 4 4
RGO UNUMBER Lo L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ..., Ti3:7:3:19]13;3/413}/4)4]4
T 714|e| 7194|3717 {311]4
2 1 8 8 B 5
34010 - GASKET, BLOWER
5121329 GASKEYT, BV-B3(TCBLOCK) ........ ... ..... 2121212 2
$119438 GASKET, 8V-53 .. ... ... LRI I 1 111
5116295 GASKEY, 383 ... ... ... ... .. .. oo 1 1
5116296 GASKETY, 4-83 ... ... ... .. ... oL 1 H
8923566 GASKET, 6V-B3 ... .. ... ... ... 2122
5127963 RING, SEAL{TOBLOCK) ....... ... .. .. ...... T b1 H i1
3.4028 . SCREEN, BLOWER
5122810 SCREEN, 6W-53 ... ... .. ... ... ... . oL, L R I A i 1
34100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR CGEAR
4D 5126237 SPACER ... ... .. e, tiri1 b t I O T I
34115 . PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
5121336 PLATE 11111 1 {3
9409219 BOLY, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12,8001 .............. 41 414]4 4 4141} 4
3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4C 5119429 COVER, BV.E3 (FRONT) ..................... 2 I I O O O 1 tyi{1
8924553 COVER, 3-53 MINLBYPASS (FRONT) .......... HI I
5119154 COVER, 4.53 MINLBYPASS {REAR) . ...... . ... H
£119394 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT (LARGE) ........ ..., zlzlzl2t2 21214427121} 2
5119395 PLATE, BEINFORCEMENT (SMALL} ... ... ... ... 2523121212 21ti4}2§2]2
191248 8OLT, 3/8"-16X3 374" (12,8001 ... ... ... & &
179830 BOLY, B/16"18X3" {12.9800% ... ... ....... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/27{12900Y) ............ 6161616 G 6
51186150 BOLY, 3/8"18X10 117167 (3.4001} ... .. ... .. 4 4
5121464 BOLY, 3/8"-24X10 3/167 (34001 ........... b4 1
120383 WASHER, B/167 {12.8180) ................. 2
34190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
8024554 GASKEY 1R I
4D 5119433 GASKET ... ... 1111111} 2 LI I T I I O O
3.4220 - SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
5180445 SEAL . 1
34227 - CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER SEAL
451220 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE 12,8660y . ...... ... .. 1
3.4300 - GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
4C 5116378 GEAR (RH HELDG 38 TEETHY ................ 1 1
4C 5107078 GEAR (R.H HEIIX; 48 TEETH) . ... ............ H 1 I 1T +111¢
4C 124546 KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF
£22.9380F ... L L2 I A I B | 111 1ty 1
JAN., 1985 PAGE 55 OF 3.4000




DETROIT RI1ESEL B 3 MPC ENGI!NES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES e
PART 3 3 3 4
LFG L NUMBER. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7i31713l9i13|{3]a]3]ajs]a
1[{7{4i9{7[9i4|3|713{114
2 1 8 6 8 5
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
ac 5117700  WASHER{3.4302) .. . ... ... ... ... 2122
3.4310 - HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR
ac 5103473  HUBISHAFTIBV-B3 . ... ... ... . ... ... ... 11 111101
ac 5119284  HUB(SHAFT) 453 ...... .. ... oo, 1 1
4C 5116418 HUB (SHAFTIBV-53 ... ovt i, 111 1
3.4320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
THRUST
4¢ 5117700  WASHER (34302} ... ... v, 22
4C 5119285  WASHER .. ... .0t 111 111 1
4C 9411765  RINGIRETAINER) ..........0ouiieonninn, 111 111 1
JAN., 1985 ' PAGE  55.1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES .. i
PART 3 3 4 4
CFIG L ONUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 7i13]7]3l9 3la(3|alaja
171419 (791 4j3;1713[114
2 1 6 8 5
3.4350 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
4c 8921267  SUPPORT, 6V-53 INCLUDES BUSHINGS
INBABBO) . .ooitieiii ey 1] 1
4C 5129168  SUPPORT.8V:E3 ... ... .................. 111
4C 5118175  SUPPORT, 4-83 ........................... 1 1
4C 5134680  SUPPORT,6V-E3 ... . .............coovnues. 1
4C 8921297  SUPPORT, 8V-B3 .........ooiieiinioinn.n, 111
8921738  COVER 6V-B3 ...................ocevnn... 1]t
5121343  COVER 6V:B3 ... ...................cooun. 1|1 1
111423  BUSHING (17015} ........................ 2}2 2)2]2
4C 179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" {12.8001) ,............. 111
4C 186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4” (128001} ............ 2 2
4C 186288 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2" (12.9001) ............ 2|2 2{2]2
4C 9418964  BOLT, 3/8°16X5" (129001} ................ 616 4
4C 218610 BOLT, 3/87-16X5 3/4” (12.8001) ............ 414 2
4¢C 181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4" {12.800%) .. ... ......... 3 3
4C 5164294  WASHER, 3/8" LD.X1/8" THK. (7.1681} ....... 4}a 4
4C 5152148  WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050} ............ 22121z 312 312122
4C 103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8180) .................. 2 2
4C 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. 5{5 2 2
3.4360 - GASKET, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORT
4c 5103474  GASKET ... ... ... .c.iiiiiiiiiiiai, IEEERRR 1 18111
4¢ B103476  GASKET ..........coivivinninnnnaaiiin.., 11y
4C 51163368  GASKET . ............. . iiiiiiiiiiiii. 1 1
4c B121344  GASKET ... ... ... ..oiiiviiiinaiiiniiiii, 1 1 1
3.4370 - COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.441C.
48D 5119411 .+ COUPLING ASSY, BV-E3 ................... tj1]t]1
8922969  COUPLING ASSY., V83 ... ............. 1 1811}
9408221  BOLT, 1/4"28X1 5/8" (12.9001} .. ..., ..... 4f4aia 4 414144
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822968,
3.4380 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5119412  SUPPORT ...........iiiiirerniiinns {1l 1 111}
3.4390 . CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
48D 8922870  CAM ... ...l 1Pl 1 ARERE R
3.4400 - SPRING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4BD 5180322  SPRING ...........iiiiiiei 30{30{30}30 30 30{30]30]30
JULY, 1584 PAGE 56 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1284 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



£ 3 MPC ENGINES BETRO!T DI1ESEL
3.4000 BLOWEH AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 4 4
LFIG LLONUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., ..... 7131713933 14j3](41414
1j]7{4({8]719 141373 |1]4
1 8 8 B
3.4470 - SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING SPRING
5180321 BEAT e 2121212 2 212122
24420 . BETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4B.D 5119466 RETAINER ... ... . .. . . i TPt 1 L I I
SULY, 1984 PAGE 57 QF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESE.L 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

...................... TYPES ot
PART 4 4 5
LFIG L NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 614]7|515
gl7i1]aiz
7
3.4001 - BLOWER ASSY.
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE
INDICATED.
8924568  BLOWER ASSY., MiNL-BYPASS 6V-53
B ottt 1 1
8926607 BLOWER ASSY., MINIBYPASS 3-53T
Bl et e 1
4D 5107524  BLOWERASSY.6V.B3(A1) .....oovenn.... 1
8928940  BLOWER ASSY, 353(EBY .................. 1
5132923 BOLT, 7/167-14X6.68" (NYLON INSERT} ... .... 4 4 4
9433110  BOLT, 7/16"-14X6 11/16" (12.8001) ........ 4 4
B131913  WASHER, 7/98° ...t 4afalalaga
3.4003 . BLOWER XIT, INSTALLATION
A 6 CYLINDER KIT INCLUDES {TEMS IN
2.7610, 2.7051, 2.7650, 2.7700 AND
HOSE AND CLAMPS IN 27834 AND
GASKETS IN 3.4010, 3.4180 AND 3.4360.
5198043 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 6Y-53 .......... AR AR
NPN BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 353 ... ... ... AR
5198041 BLOWER INSTALLATION KIT, 383 .. ......... AR
3.4005 - BLOWER KIf, BEPAIR
TURBO AND NON-TURBO KiTS CONSIST
OF WASHERS IN 3.4080, PLOT IN
3.4082, PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4090, 3.4100,
3.416 0 AND 3,4320.
5198683  BLOWER REPAIR KIT, 3, 4, 6V.53
{TURBC AND NON-TURBO} ............... AR ARIAR| AR AR
3.4010 - GASKEY, BLOWER
5119438  GASKET, 8V-53{2.7010) .....vvivrennn. .. 1 1 1
5116295 GASKET, 353 ... 0iririneeeina s, 1 1
89236566  GASKET, V-3 ... ... 2 2 2
5127963  RING, SEAL(TCBLOCK) .................... 1 1 1
3.402% . SCREEN, BLOWER
5122610  SCREEN. 8V-53 . ......ooer v, 1
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4D 5126237 SPACER .. 1 1 1
24115 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GOVERNOR
DRIVE
SI21836  PLATE ..ottt e 1 1 1
94069219 BOLT, 1/4"-28X3/4" (12,9001} . ... ......... 4 4 4
NOV., 1986 PAGE B8 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LWFHG L NUMBER

4C

40

4C
AC

4C
4C

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

34180

5118429
5119394
5119396
5121464
191249

4276588

5116150

34190

8924554
5119433
3.4300

5107079
124546

3.4310

5103473
116418

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

COVER, BLOWER MHOUSING END PLATE

COVER, BV.E3{FRONT} ... ...,
PLATE, REINFORCEMENT LARGE} ............
PLATE, BEINFORCEMENT {SMALLY ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X10 3/16" {3.4001} ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 3/4° {12.900%) ............
BOLT, 8/8"-16X2 1/2" {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 3/B-16X10 11/18° (3.4001) ..........

GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER

GASKET ... .
GASKET

GEAR, BLOWER DRIVE
GEAR, BH HEUIX(C&DENG) ...............
KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRUFF

(1208380 .. e
HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR

HUB (SHAFTYBV-B3 ... ... . e
HUB{SHAFTYEGVH3 ... ... ol

NOV. 1986 PAGE

58.1 OF

o o

5 3

5
5185
4i2
7
111
212
212
2

&
4
211
3.4600

COPYRIGHY 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




. FiG ... NUMBER

4acC
4C
4C

4C

4C

4C
4C
AC
40

40
4C

48,0

4B.D

4B.D

48,0

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

34320 - WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB

5117700
5119285
8211765
3.4350

8921267
5128168
5121343
5111423
186288

84418564

5164294
5152148

3.4360

5103474
5121344

3.4370

B922969

9408221

3.4380
5119412

34390
8922970

3.4400
5180322

3.4410

5180321

3.4420
5118466

THRUST

WASHER {3.4302}
WASHER

SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB

SUPPORT, 6V.83 (INCLUDES BUSHINGS

N 3,4350}
SUPPORT, 6V-53
COVER, BV-B3 ... ... ... ... i
BUSHING {1,708} ... ... .. ... ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/2" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/87-16X5" (12.9001)
WAGHER, 3/8" 1.0.X1/8" THK. {7.1581)
WASHER, 3/8" COPPER {2.4050}

GASKEY, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB
SUPPORY

GASKET (3.4001)
GASKET

COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE

A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
34380 THRU 3.4410.

COUPLING ASSY_ 6V-53 ...................
BOLT. $/47-28X1 8/8" {12.9001)

SUPPORY, BLOWER DHRIVE COUPLING
SUPPORT

SPHING, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING

SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING

SEAT

RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
RETAINER

NOV,, 1986 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

PISIMISPIENY PR
6lal7is|s
gl7ritiala
o 7

2
1
1

1
1
1

2

2
8
4
2 2
1 1
1
1 1 1
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
30 30 30
2 2 2
1 1 1
59 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL £§3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN ... ... ... o,
PART A c £ G i K M
CFIG O ONUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B 3] F H 4 L N
3,400 - BLOWER ASSY,
3E 5138301 BLOWER ASSY, 2.63 (RARBY ............... L
3E 513851 BLOWER ASSY, 2-53(RC.RDY . .............. 1
3E 5139693 BLOWERASSY. 283 ............... ... ... 1
3£ 5139302 BLOWERASSY., 283 ... ... .......cohn, 1
3£ 5139304 BLOWER ASSY, 2638 ... ................... 1
3 85142042 % BLOWERASSY, 283 ... .. ... i 1
4A 5139305 BLOWERASSY, 383 ............. ..o 1
4A 5139306 BLOWER ASSY., 353 ... .. ... . ... ... .. 1
4A 853103683 % BLOWERASSY. 383 ... ............. .0 H
4D 5142384 % BLOWERASSY., 8V-53 ... ... ................ 1
4D 5106342 % BLOWERASEY, 6v-53 .. .. ... .. .. ........ 1
40 5107824 BLOWER ABSY, 8V63 ... .............. ..., H
4B 5103402 % BIOWERASSY. 483 ... ... ................ 1
40 5107526 BLOWERASSY. 6V-53 .. ... ................ 1
% SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3.4020 - HOUSING, BLOWER
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES PINS,
3E 5121327 HOUSING ASSY. ... ... ... . ... .. ... 111
3E B121376 *HOQUSINGASSY. ... ... ... ... ... oot it
3£ 5118389 HOUSINGABSY. ... ... ... ... t] 1
4A 5119391 HOUSING ASBY. ... ... ... .. .. ... ..., (N
4D 51189393 HOUSINGASSY. ... ... . ... ..o .. 111} 1% i
4B 5118392 HOUSINGASSY. ... ... ... ... .. cooees 1
141242 PIN, 3/8"X7/8" DOWEL {12.92080) ........... 414414144141 4141474:414]4
* OBSOLETE
3.4030 - ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
ROTOR ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFY AND PIN
WHICH ARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
3E 5139296 ROTORASSY., 2853 .. ... ... . ... ... ...... 2{23212}12}2
44 51382987 ROTOR ASSY., 383 ....................... 21212
4D 5134813 ROTORASSY., BVE3 ... .. ... ............ 2 2
48 5139298 ROTORASSY., 483 ... ... ............... 2
ap 5106298 ROTORASSY, BV-B3 ... ... ... ............ 2 2
3.4033 - PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR THRUSY
3E4A 5134179 BLATE AR EEEDEEEREBEEEEEREEEE
3E4A B116170 SPACER ... .. . e 3}13}313(13]13{3;313{313}13}1313
3E4A 8409062 BOLT, 1/4"20X1°{128001} ................ 313{313;13]13{31313)313}3}3]3
3.4036 - WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFY
THRUSY
3E.4A B127077 WASHER, 28/647 10 ........... ... ....... 2{2p 222142122121 2121212
3E4A 9409034 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.900%) .............. 2ip2jet 242zl 2
34080 - GEAR SEY, BLOWER ROTOR
JE4A 5119154 GEARMRM HELDG 39 TEETHY ... . ... ...... 1914 IR IRE R RN
3E.4A 5119184 GEAR (LM, HELIX; 39 TEETH) .. ... ... .. ..., LN T 2 T T T T O T
3E 5121402 GEAR(RH. HELIX; 38 TEETH) .. .............. T
NOV., 1986 PAGE A 1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



& 3 M P ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
34000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

.................... COLUMN ... . i,
PART A C £ G i K M
CEG L UNUMBER. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B ] E H d i N
34080 - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
{CONT'D)
ABD 5128600 GEAR LM, HELIX 39 TEETHY ... ........... t{1 1
480  £12859% GEARIRM. MELDG 39 TEETHY ..o ... .. +11 1
4B,0 5107083 GEAR (RH. BELOG 45 TEETHY ... .. ... ....... t 1
4B 5107084 GEAR (L.H. HELIX; 48 TEETH} ... ............ 1 1
3E4A 9409018 BOLT, B/18"-24X7/8" (128001 ............ 2i2f2dzi212127(2§2 v
4D 29409023 BOLY, 5/16"-24X1 3/4" (12,9001 ........... INERE 1
a0 S420604 BOLT, 5/16"-24%X1 3/4° (12,9009} ........... t]l 1 1
3E4A 5121403 WASHER, 2Z1/64"X1"X3/16" ... ... ......... 2btazjala2io2iziazfegoe
45,48 B116316 WASHER ..t e e E
3.4082 - PILOT. BLOWER DRIVE CAM
aD 8126238 PILOT o 2i2t2)th2
3.4020 - SHiM., BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
3E4A 5116164 SHIM, 002" e e ARIARIARI AR AR] ARJARIARI AR AR AR AR] AR] AR
3E4A 5118165 SHIM, 003" .. e AR{AR| AR AR AR AR] AR AR]ARI AR AR AR AR| AR
3E4A K116166 SHIM, 004" .. .. e AR|ARIAR|ARIAR] AR AR] AR AR AR| AR] AR AR AR
344 5116167 SHIM, 005™ e ARIARIAR|AR]AR| ARIARTAR[AR| AR] AR AH|AR]| AR
3.4100 - SPACEH. BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
3E4A B116168 BPACER ...ttt ztzi2b2i2]z2ztzjetz2l2i2tz2)2]z2
3.4140 - PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
3E,4A 5134914 PLATE, FRONT ... . e IEEEEEEEEEEEEEREE 2
4D 5143638 PLATE FRONT ........... s t11] 1 1
3E4A 5139289 PLATE, REAR ...t 1l 111t §t§1{1
4n 5134915 PLATE REAR .0ttt tjiin 1
3£ 5139694 BLATE, REAR .. .. i nnnennn. 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (12.8580) . ................ 2{z2{z2jztz2{z2]z{zizt2{2z}21212
3EAA 117297 SCREW, 5/18°-18X1 3/4" FiL. HD.
1290101 . 4lajajafslalaja]s
3.4160 .- SEAL BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
3E4A 5142266 SEAL P TYPE) . .t atafajalajatajalaisjalalafe
3.4180 . COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4B 5119429 COVER, 3, 4, 6VBI(FRONTY ........voun... 1
4B 5119154 COVER, 453 (REARE ... ....0c.veeennnn .. 1
54119394 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {LARGE} ............ 4
51198385 PLATE, REINFORCEMENT {SMALLY . ........... 4
427588 BOLY, 3/8°16X2 1/2° (12,9001 ............ 12
3.4190C - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
COVER
48 5119433 GASKET ... 2

NOV., 1986 PAGE A 2 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN oo
PART A c £ G i K ™M
CFIG . NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D E H J L N
3.4370 . COUPLING, BLOWER DRIVE
A COUPLING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
3.4380 THRU 3.4410.
4BD 5119411 .. COUPLING ASSY. 4, 8VE3 ... .............. 1
B126237  SPACER (3.4100) ... ...... ... 3
8409221  BOLT. 174-28X1 6/87 (12.8001} oo L. 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8922969
3.4380 - SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4D B119412  SUPPORT ..o, 1 1
3.4390 . CAM, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4D BO22OTO  CAM oo 3
4D BABOB2B 4 CAM ..o :
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8822970 AND
8922967
3.4400 - SPRING. ELOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4D BIBOB22 O SPRING .o 30 30
3.4410 - SEAT, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
SPRING
4D BIBOB2T  SEAT oo 2 2
3.4420 . RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE COUPLING
4BD  B119466  RETAINER .o ooovons ' 1

NOV., 1988 PAGE A 3 OF 3.4000
COPYRIGHMT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



4B
48
4D
4B
48
4B

aB
49
48

49D

48
4D
4B

4A

3.400% .

5103586
5103735
5103597
5107531
5107532
8922496
8924571
B824570
8824568
8826607

8928940

34020 -

5119392
5119393
5103407
89524564
8924565
8924566
5119391
141242

3.4030 .

5139298
5134913
5103436
8824584
5104526
5139297

3.4033 -

5134179
5116170
89409062

34036 -

S129G77
2409034

3.4080 -

5128600
5128599
5118194
5107081
5107082
5107084
5107083
8924984
8924883
94068018

% BLOWER ASSY, 4.53
% BLOWER AS8Y., 4.53
% BLOWER ASSY., 6V-53

ENGINES

3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

BLOWER ASSY,

BLOWER ASSY,, 4.53
BLOWER ASSY ., 4.53
BLOWERASSY, 4.B3 ... ... ...............
BLOWER AS5Y., MINIBYPASS 3-53
BLOWER ASSY., MiNI-BYPASS 4.3
BLOWER ASS5Y., MINI-BYPASS 6V-53
BLOWER ASSY, MINI-BYPASS 3-83T
(HARDENED GEARS)
BLOWER ASSY,, 3-53 (HARDENED
GEARS)
% SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

HOUSING, BLOWER

HGLSING, 453
HOUSING, 8V.83
HOLUSING, 453
HOUSING, 3-83
HOUSING, 4-53
HOUSING, 6V-83 ... ... ............ ... ..
HOUSING, 3 B3 {INCLUDESPIN} .............
PiN, 3/8°X7/8" DOWEL {12.8290)

ROTCH, BLOWER HMPELLER

ROTOR ASSY.
ROTOR ASSY.
ROTOR ASSY,
ROTOR ASSY.
ROTOR ASSY.

WASHER, BLOWER ROTOR SHAFY
THRUST

WASHER, 25/64" 1D, ... ... ....... ...,
BOLY, 3/87-24X7/8" {12.9001)

GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR

GEAR (L..H. HELIX; 39 TEETH)
GEAR (R.H. HELIX; 38 TEETH}
GEAR {R.H. HELIX; 39 TEETH)
GEAR {RR.M. HELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR {{_H. HELIX; 45 TEETH}
GEAR {L.H. HELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR (R, HELIX; 48 TEETH}
GEAR {L.H. MELIX; 45 TEETH)
GEAR{RM, HELIX; 4B YEETH) ................
BOLT. 5/167.24X7/8* {12.9001}

NGV, 19886

PAGE B

1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYROIT DI'ESEL

]
1
L
H
1311
1)1
21212 212




5 3

RG L

4D
4D
3E.4A
4B

. NUMBER

ML

PART

9409023
9420604
53121403
5116316

ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL

3.4000  BLOWER AND DRIVE

AVTEY TET
........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
B D F
3.4080C - GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
{CONTD)
BOLY, 8/167-24X1 3/4” {32900 . .......... 1
BOLY, B/168"-24X1 3/4" (128001 ........... 1
WASHER, 21/84"X1"X3/16" ... ...........
WASHER ... .. s 211 11111
NOV., 1988 PAGE B 1.1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




NOV, 1986

PAGE B 2 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE
.................... COLUMN ... oo,
PART A c G K
LFIG . NUMBER ..., ........ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ..........
B D F H J
3.4082 . PILOT, BLOWER DRIVER CAM
48D BI2B236  PHOT ...t IREFARRERE 1]2
3.4090 - SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
480  B116164  SHIM 002" .......oiiiiiiiiiiin . arlar]AR]AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR] AR
4B.D  BI16165  SHIM 003" ... i AR|ARJAR| AR| AR| AR| AR| AR AR| AR] AR
4BD  BI16166  SHIM 004" .. .. ... i AR| AR| AR[AR|ARIAR| AR]AR|AR] AR] AR
480 BI16167  SHIM 005" . ... . i arjAR] AR AR AR AR AR| AR] AR] AR] AR
3.4100 - SPACER, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR
4B,D  BI1B168  SPACER ... .\ttt 2lzf2f2ta2jz2l2i2l2l2]2
3.4140 . PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END
4 5143636  PLATE FRONT . ... .. .. 0ot 1
4D 5134915  PLATE REAR ... ... ........oooeiiinnn. 1
4B 5134914  PLATE REAR ...........c0ovieeiinirnnn, 111 2]2 2
4B 5103452  PLATE, FRONTAND REAR .................. 2 1
44 8924546  PLATE FRONT ... ...........ooooriiiiiin, 111 1
139209  PLATE REAR .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 1}
104301  PLATE FRONT ... ... .. oo iiuiiinnii, 1
4H 8924545  PLATE REAR .............c0oiieeinrnn, 1
8924557  TUBE VENT ... . ...ovoionini, IERERE:
141212 PIN, 5/16" {12.9290) ... ................. al2144]2
4D 8924380  PLUG, 1/8* PIPE (12,9550} ................. 2{2}2i212 1 2114
4B 8923847  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{A.7001} ... .............. 2] 1]2 1
178830 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3" (12.800%) ... .. ......... 2
147297 SCREW, 5/16°-18X1 3/47 (12.9010} ......... 2 214
9421632  SCREW, 5/16".18X3" $KT. HD.
(12.8027) .o e 2
3.4144 - VALVE ASSY. BLOWER (MINLBYPASS)
4H 8924661  VALVEASSY. ... .oiiiiniiinn. 1{1f111
4H 8926703  HOSE, 1/4"X2.00°L. ..o 1111}
3.4145 - SEAL, BLOWER VALVE {BYPASS}
BO23OBY  SEAL ... ..., 1
3.4146 - CLAMP, BLOWER VALVE {MINI.-BYPASS)
4y 1622744  CLAMP ... .. ... i, 2121212
8927674  CLAMP ... ... . ...l 2
4H 454813 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/67 {12.900%) .............. 2121212
4H 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200} ............ .. 2121212
3.4160 - SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
4BD  B142266  SEALLIPTYPE) ......... .o, s{ajslalalalalafalals




DETRO!IY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.4000 BLOWER AND DRIVE

..................... COLUMN ... ... ... .......
PART A c E G i K
RGO NUMBER . NAME AND DESCRIPTION

3.4180 - COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
28924553 COVER, MINI-BYPASS

...................... 1
179830 BOLT, 5/16"-1BX3" {12800 ... .. ........ 2
120383 WASHER, /167 (129180 ................. 2

34190 - GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
CGOVER

8924554 GASKET

NOV,, 1986 PAGE B 2.1 OF 3.4000

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



48

4G
4F

4F

4L
40

4G
4G

DETROIY DIESEL g 3

3.4000A BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT

PART SARSEERS PO 3 .....
CEG OOOUNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 7 1 5
2 3
6 4
3.4445 . SHAFY, BLOWER DHIVE
FOR TYPE 42 USE TYPE 38,
STA6721 4 SHAFT, 8.43" L (500" DIA, FOR TACH
DRIVE) ... . e 1]
53135006 SHAFT, BBO™ L. ... .. i 1
5135845 SHAFT, 8.668" L. {FOR FUEL PUMP
DRIVE} .. ... 1
5135876 SHAFT, 643" L (HEAVY DUTY} .............. 3
+ NOT SERVICED. USE 8922967 SHAFT
ANE 8922970 CAM,
3.4446 . RING, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
8414044 ANG, SNAP . o 1] ¢ 1
5135842 RING, SNAFP ... . i 1
3.4450 - RETAINER, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
5132896 RETAINER ... .. . it o H
28400228 BOLT, 1/47.28X2 1/4" LOCK (12.8001) ....... 2
NOV., 1886 PAGE 1 OF 340004

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETYTROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ... .. i
PART 9 1 1 1
LG .. NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9i1](1{11{a 81215 2
t111]3]8 6|24 O
0 3 3 7
3.5001 - TURBOCHARGEHR
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.
NPN TURBOCHARGER ASSY, (CUSTOMER
FURNISHED) ... oot e 1
5132530  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVE3 {PAGE
X T R 1
10A  B138740  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 4.53 (PAGEAT)....... 1
10A 5138568  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-53 {(PAGE A1}....... 1
5141322 # TURBOCHARGER ASSY, BVB3(PAGE A1) ...... 1 1
10A 5143099  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 8V53 (PAGE .
AT
5901431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6VE3 (PAGE At
S
181374 BOLT, 3/8%-24X1 1/2" (129001} ............ al4
103321 LOCKWASHER 3/8° (12,8200} .............. 414
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120} ...\ vvvereririnen. al4
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR A COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5145126.
3.5002 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT
5102568  BRACKET ... oonr e, 1
BTO2ZB76  BRACKET ... \iroiiinrnnenininann, 1
427588 BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/2° {12.9001) ... ........ 4
179862 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/2° (12,8001} ........... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9190} ... .. .. .......... 4
3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
5162960  BRACKETASM. 6VS3 ... ... ...0co.oov... 1 1 1
B138758  BRACKET ... .ttt 111
B13B763 £ BRACKET ..., 1
S138762  BRACKET, 4B3 ... .t i, 111
BI1BEBBT 4 BRACKET . o..0 i, 1
5141633 BRACKET, BVS3 {SUPPORTY . .........0.vunn. 1 1
5141636 BRACKET, BVE3 ..\ivr i ienennns, 1 1
5141642 BRACKET, 8V53 (SUPPORT} ... ............. 1 1
5100413 BRACKET .. .ot 11
5164294 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8% (7.1581) ........ 414 2
5175882  GASKET (SPACERJ{4.4115} ... ............ 1
181596 BOLY, 5/167-24X7/8" {(12.900Y) ... ......... 212
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001} ................ 3 2
8927582 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.8001} ... ........ 21214 4
181365 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/8" {12.9001} ............ 212 4
181399 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 3/8" {12.8001} ........... 4
180178 BOLYT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4° {12.9001} ............ 4 4 4
8415527  BOLT. 1/2"20X71 3/8" {8.1009) ... .......... 2
181433 BOLT, 1/27-20X1 3/4" (12,9001} ............ 2
186631 BOLT, 1/27-13X2 1/4” {12.800%) ............ 33
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129180} ... .............. 2]214 10 12
103342 WASHER, 7/16" {12.9180) ................. 4 2
103343 WASHER, 1/27 (12.9190) .. ................ 4
B169714  WASHER 11/16" X 1/8° {27200} ... ... .... 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16” (12.8200) ............. 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .............. AR|AR| AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............. 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2% (12.9200) .............. 4 33
114493 LOCKNUT, /16724 (27170} .. ............ 212
103026 NUT, 3/8724 (12,9120} .. ...............0.. 212
103026 NUT, 3/87-24 12,8120} .................... 4
NOV., 1986 PAGE i OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DHESEL ' 83 MPOC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES ©o ettt
PART -3 1 1 3
CFIG . NUMBER. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s{1]l1j1jal1]8]l2ls{3l|2
1f1]3|s8|6|2[4fj2]0f2
0 3 3 7
3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
456939 NUT, 7/16%20 (12.8120) .. ................. 4
103028 NUT, 1/2720 (128120} .. ... vviriininnnns 4
+ OBSOLETE
3.5305 - CONNECTOR. TURBOCHARGER EXMAUST
INLET
5138906  CONNECTOR(BODEG) .....vevreneinnnn. 2 2 2 2
B141636  CONNECTOR ........ 0\ 1 1
100410  ADAPTOR(TEE) ......... R 111
5100401 CONNECTOR (LEFT BANK REAR) ............. 1
5100402  CONNECTOR (RIGHT BANK REAR) ............ 1]
5138745 -+ ADAPTOR (LB ENGINEY .. .................. 1
5138747 .+ ADAPTOR{RD.ENGINE} ..........ooooveio.. 1
272471 STUD, 3/B"-16-24X6" (128117} ............ 515
5138904  MANIFOLD (EXH. INLET) ...............co... 1
5146391 MANIEOLD ..ot 1 1
B146440  TUBEASSY. ....oiieririraneeinariannn. 1 1
B102575  TUBEASSY. (M) .oovoresininnre e 1
5102574  TUBEASSY. (LM} ..., 1
5103734  HOSE 5" IDX1.25"L. oovovrernr e 1
5162988  CLAMP ASSY. (SEGMENTED} ................ 1 1
5146165  CLAMP, 3.88" DIA (8.2085) ... ... ... ..... 3 3 4alalals
5137620  CLAMP, 382" DIA.{6.2085) ................ 4 4 al4
5137618  CLAMP, 4 1/2" DIA {6.208B) ............... 1
5136911 CLAMP, 4 3/4" DIA. .. ....coounnonnnii, 1 111
5114937  CLAMP, 5 1/2° DIA (31280} ............... 1
456353 PIN, 5/8°X8/16" L. {12.9278} ............... 1
BS27579  BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.8001) _............. 4 2 4
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 3
181361 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/87 (12.8001) .............. 4 4
186627 BOLY, 3/B".24X1" (12.9001) . ............... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9190) . ................. 4
5164292  WASHER, 7/16° {1.7605} .................. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. ARl 5] 8 AR AR| AR AR 4
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (12.8920) ... ... . ........... 2 2
103026 NUT, 3/8°24 {12.9120} ... ... ... ........ 55 2
+ OBSOLETE
3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
8923482  GASKET. 453 . ... ... it 1l
3.5325 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
QUTLET
5138769  GASKET, 453 (3.8307) ......0oovinronr.n. 111
35417 - ELBOW, TURBOCHARGER AIR QUTLET
10A 5138771 TUBE, 4.53 L.B. ENGINE {3.6217) ... ......... 1
10A 5138770  TUBE 453 RD ENGINE ... ................. 1
5134059  TUBE BVE3 ... ... 1 1
5124405  GASKET(3.3007) .........oovvvrnnin” 141
10A 186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1" (12,8001} .............. 414
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200} ............. 414
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

LFIG L NUMBER

10A

10A
1CA

10A
10A

10A

PART

3.5418

£138765

3.5420

5196781
5140613
b1&62888
5162818
5142584
5186840
5188036
5147912
5147911
9139813
5146164

3.542%8

B534527
8927580
8927582
103321

3.5500

5146389
5138508
5144393
5146386
5139343
5131576
5189875
5199579

5199588

8924218
B924171

442338
5121182
178917
8BH2LT20
8924144

B924161
8925030

5133418
5131847
5170466
5133428
5170468

- GASKET, TURBOCHARGER AIR QUTLET
ELBOW

(GASKET, 4-53 INTERCOOLER T0
BLOWER) ....... ... ... i,

- HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUYLEY
CONNECTION

HOSE, 2.5"LDX2.25 L.(5.2168y ... ..... ...,
HOSE, 35"LD.X27L. 3.8308) ... ... ... ...
HOSBE 367DX23/4"L. ... .. ool
HOSBE, 3.38"L0.-310" DIAX2407., . .........

* HOSE, #16X3 /27 1. {3.B808) ..............
CLAMP, 1" HOSE{12.8680) ... ..............
CLAMP, 3* HOSE{12.9860) .................
CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE{3.54200 ..............
CLAMP, 3 172" HOSE{3.6420) ... .........
CLAMP, 4" HOSE(3.5400) ..................
CLAMP ASSY, 488" DIA. (38308 ...........
* S5TH. LENGYH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

- INTERCOOLER, TURBOCHARGER

% INTERCOOQLERASM., 4-83 ..................
BOLY, 3/87-16X17(12.9000) ................
BOLY, 3/78"18X1 1/4"{12.800%) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200% ..............
% NOYT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

8645898,

~ TUBE, TURBOCHARGER CIL SUPPLY

HTUBE ASSY. L.\ttt e
TUBE UPPERBVES ... .o,
TUBE, LOWER 8VE3 .. ... ... ... ... ...
HOSE, FLEX. B B7/64"L. ...................
HOSE, FLEX. 28 1/2°L. 0o oeeeaninn o,
HOSE ASSY, 39 1/471,{7.8300) .............

@ HOSE, BULK 36 CUT L. 53" (12.8560) .. ... ..
FITTING, #6 MOSE 5/8-18 MALE INV.

FL. STRAIGHT {12.8552} .................
FITTING, 36 HOSE 5/8°-18 MALE INV.

FL. 90 DEG.{12.8552} .. .................
CONNECTOR, 5/16, TUBE (12.9460) .........

+ CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

128460} . ... iin
UNION, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE {12.8475) .. ......
PLUG, 174" PIPE{2,4018} ... ... ... .. ...,
TEE, 3/8” INV. FL.TUBE {12.9616} ...........
BUSHING, RED. 1/2"X1/4" (12,8570} ........
ELBOW, 5/18” INV. £L. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8480) .. .. ... .
ELBOW, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

{12.94B0) .. ... i
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG.

NOV. 1986 PAGE

5 3

9 1 1
9itj1]1i4
111138
0} 13
1t
H
319
"
1
2
2 41 4
131
212
414
6186
1
1
1
111
1
11l
H 1
1
H
HE I
t]t
1
1 141
1 1
HE I
HE A
H L

1.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[

IR X, )

M

TYPES
1
812
214

7
111
212
H
1]
LI I
T}
1

1

1
1
b

C ENGINES

......... ST
5132
012
9
LA B
2
2
Z
H
1 1
1
H
1
1111
T
1
111§ 1
HE IR




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCCOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES .
PART L 1 1 3
LFIG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPYION .......... glt1ititiaj1laiziBlaliz
1{1i3(8lej2i4|{2i0]2
0 3 3 7 ]
2.5500 . TUBE, TURBOCMARGER Oll. SUPPLY
{CONTD}
186625 BOLT, B/16"-18X7/8° (12.8001} ............ 2 2 2
8927580 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.015" {12.8001 ............ 212
8927581 BOLYT, 3/8%-16X1° {12800 .. .. ... . ... ... 2112 1 2121232
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. 2 2 2
103321 FOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.82000 .............. 212 212{z2]2}2}|2
# NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
CONTACYT DDA ENGINEERING
BEPARTMENT.
@ STD. BULK HOSE, CUT 1O LENGTH
SHOWN,
4 OMIT 5131847 COVER QR 5103880
SPACER WHEN Ol SUPPLY HOLE 1S
TAPPED.
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER Ol SUPPLY
TUBE
5147599 CLIP, 1/2" HOSE{2Z.5120) ... ... .ccvivvren.. 1 2 11111
5134759 CUPIZBIB8) ... ... e iiai i 2 2
2488022 CLiP, #£6 HOSE(12.85B4) ... ... ............ 1
5171509 CLIP, 6/8” TUBE, 3/8" BOLT {(9.1881)} ........ 1
3291281 CLIP, 578" TUBE, 1/2" BOLT{1.1060) ........ 1
B1583983 BRACKET, CLIP (SUPPORTY 14,1678} .......... 1 1
5108612 BRACKET, CLIF{4.4348) .. ... ............... 1 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4-2BX1/2° (128001 .............. z 2
179857 BOLYT, 7/16%-14X7/8" {12900 ............ 1 1
120392 WASHER, 1/47{12.8180) .................. 1 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4% {12.9200} .............. 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............. 1 1
1219802 NUT, /4728 {(12.8120) .. ... ... ... ... ...... 2 b
3.8508 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
B133417 % TUBEASSY.,BVEZ .. ... . .. .. . i, 1
5133353 TUBEASSY,6VE3 ... ... ... .. 1 1
10A BI394BSE % TUBE 4B3 ... ... . it 1
10A 5139486 % TUBE 4-B3 ... . .. 00t 1
5441641 % TUBE 2BB"L.8VB3 ... ... .....0couia... 1
5146226 TUBE BVB3 . e 1
5100412 TUBEASSY.(UPPER} ... ... ... 111
5100411 TUBEASSY. (LOWER) ...............covun.. 141
£102650 TUBEASSY. BVEI ... ... ... ... ... 1
5143869 TUBE ASSY., (LOWER) ... ...... ... . ... ..... 1
5103080 TUBE(W/FLANGE) .. ........... .. vurnnn. 1
5133353 TUBE ASSY. e 1
5130827 HOSE, 1 1/8" X 4B/16" ... ... ... ... 111
10A 5135293 * HOSE, Z6°L. {25080} .. .. ... ... . .. ... ... 111
5144591 HOSE, 7/78"X10 3/4"L. . ... s, 1
5113030 MOSE, 1 1/8°X8 1/2° ... ... 1 1 1
5132237 FITTING, 5/8" INV. FL. TUBE €2.6008) ......... 151
128140 % BUSHING, RED. 3/4"X1/2" {12.9570} ........ 113
143341 £LBOW, 5/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1294801 .. .. 1]
5141644 ADAPTOR, TURBOCHARGERDRAIN .......... 1
2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE(12.9660) ............. 2 2 2 2
5186840 CLAMP, 1* HOSE{12.9660} ................. 21212
442343 ELBOW, 5/78".80 DEG. {12.94800 ............ 111t
5170468 GASKET e 1 1 Tttt
5138977 GASKET e 151
5133426 GASKET . 1
5132774 GASKEY (48070} ... .. . .. ... 1 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 1.3 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1286 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETRCGIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ...
PART 9 1 k] 1 3
CCFGOLUNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 911111114} 1}18;21B132
1]113[8]6{2]4 012
L 3 3 7 g
38505 - TUBE, TURBGCHARGER Oill RETURN
{CONTDY
53116391 GASKET { OWER TUBE) {15060} ............ 111
51464086 COVER{BBO0T) ............ ... .0 1
454813 BOLT, 1/4720X7/8" (128004 .............. 1 1
179816 BOLY, B/16718X3/4" (128008 ... ... ...... 2 2 2
186625 BOLT, 5/167-18X 7/8"{12.9001%) ... ......... 252
8927580 BOLT, 3/8"16X1.0168" {12900} ............ 2 2{2712
B927581 BOLY, 3/B"-18X5" {12.9001) ................ 212
120392 WASHER, 6/16" {12.8180) ........ ......... 1 7
163320 LOCKWASHER, 8167 (128200} . ... ........ 2 2 2{2 2
120382 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200 .............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 212 2 2
* STANDARD LENGYTH HOSE, CUT 10
LENGTH SHOWN.
% OBSOLEYE
3.5538 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
10A 5138749 BLANKET, 483 ... ... ... ... . .. i 1
10A 5138750 BLANKEY. 483 ............. ... .. 0. 1
NOV., 1888 PAGE 14 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCCOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 3 3 4 5
LG L. NUMBER. ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ri3l7]al1 7/6|3 5|5
117 sis{ieloj2]{2{3i4]5
4 o 8 3 5
3.5001 . TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.
5104082  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVS3 (A1) .......... 1
58 51066356 @ TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 4.53 (A1)
(B1OB905) ... ..ottt 1 1
58 5167067  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3-53 (A1) ........... 1 1 1 111t
58 5107431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8V-B3 (A1) .......... 2
5B 5104803 @ + TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4.53 {AY)
(BIOBYOB) . oevvrer e, 1 1
5104978  SEALRING, 1.102"X1.138° . ... ... .. ...... 1
5130488  STUD, 3/8°-16-24X1.88" (52020} ........... 4
8927270  STUD, 3/87-16X1 5/8" (129117 . ........... sj4jats 4 444
103197 STUD, 3/8716-24X13/16° (12.8117} ........ a
103196 STUD, 3/87-16-24X1 9/16° (12.9117) ... .. .. 4 4
187425 BOLY, 7/16"-14X5 1/4” (128001} ........... 2
5131433  WASHER, 41"X.81"X.1346" {1.5001) ... ...., 4talalslatslalalajalala
103322 WASHER, 7/16° (12.9200) ................. 2
8411981 NUT, 3/8".24 LOCK {12.9120) .............. 4fjajalalie]lalatalalajala
+ THE COMPRESSOR COVER AND
TURBINE HOUSING POSITION MAY
NEED 7O BE INDEXED.
@ NOT SERVICER, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
5104258  BRACKET (CROSSOVER TURE SUPT)
(35502} «\ vttt 1
5173022  BRACKET(BB379} «.ovvrenannis 1 111
5157412  SPACER, 7/8* 0.D.X13/32" 1.D.
s < 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8” 16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ............ 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1* {12.9001} ... . ... .. ...... 2
8927580  BOLT, 3/8™-46X1.015" (12.8001} ............ 1 1]
5103707  CLAME UBOLT ..............0coooviiiiis 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9190) .................. 1 21111
120392 WASHER, 1/4* {12.9190) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.92000 .............. 1 21111
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200) ... ... ...... 2
120375 NUT, 1/764%-20 (12.9120) .................... 2
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 (129120} .......covnnnnnnn, 1 1]
3.85305 - CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET
5104083  ADAPTORITEE) .....oovronirenirnnnnns, 1
B106670  TEE{3.5417) ... .00 1
5104264  TUBE(R BANK) ................. ... 1
5104086  TUBE{L. BANK} .........ooovvooenniitl 1
BI104256  TUBE .. ... ... ... 0o 1
5140613  HOSE 35" LDX2"L. oo 1
5106669  ELBOW, TURBO .........................= 2
6137620  CLAMP ASSY. 3.82" DIA. (6.2085) ........... 4
9139813  CLAMP, HOSE 4" {12.9660} ............ .. ... 2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
3.50C0A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES .
PART 3 3 4 B B
LFIG L NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Fi3jriaitiaj7isg2 5{5
1{71519 6foj{2{2]a3i4 |8
4 0 9 8 5
3.5307 . GASKET, TURBOCHMARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
8923492 GASKET, BVB3 . ... e 1
5103384 GASKET, 3-53, 483 .. .........ooiiiiiiin.. tp1ftP2islyi111i1t1)1
5107018 GASKET, VB3 .. it e 2
2.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
CONNECTION
5144041 MOSE, 37LD.X2 3/4%0. . i 1
5103389 HOSE, 2 1/276BX23/8"L. ... ... e 111 2 1 2
5106626 HOSE, 2 1/72"DX2 1/2°L. ... . ... .. 1 1 i 1Pt
5138336 CLAMP, HOSE 4" {34227} .................. 2
8139809 CLAMP, 2 1/16"—3" CLAMPING RANGE
{12.88B0F ..\ttt 212 4 2 2
8920537 CLAMP, HOSE 1 971872 1/27
CLAMPING RANGE {12.8660) ............. zlz|2 2 21212
3.5500 . TUBE, TURBQCHARGER Ol SUPPLY
5123818 COVER, BVBI (11060} ... ..............00u. 1
5131847 COVER, BVB3 ... . i, 1
5199575 @ HOSE, BULK #6 CUTL. 34" (12,8580} ....... 1
5199576 @ MOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 28" (12,8550} ....... 1 1
8199575 @ HOSE, BULK #£6 CUT L. 32" {12.8580} ....... 1
5199578 @ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 39" {12.8680} ......, 1 1 3 11151
5199575 @ HOQSE, BULK #6 CUT .. 197 {12.8550} ....... 1
5199578 @ HOSE, BULK #6 CUTL. 54" L.
(12.8BB0 .. .. i 1
5199875 @ HOSE, BULK 6 CUT L. 29" {128550) ....... 1
5199579 FITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8".-18 MALE iNV.
Fl. STRAIGHT ... . ... ... . . vnnnns £ O - O O T AR O A I A
5189588 FITTING, #£6 HOSE 5/87-18 MALE INV.
FLLBODEG. ... it iiinniin s tprfp1bz2d s 11 viel1]
5149530 EITTING, #6 HOSE 5/8".18 MALE INV.
FLLASDEG.{12.8552) ... ... .uvrnrrinnnns 1
5103890 SPACER ...t e th1bvb2d 1111014
5170466 GASKET .t 1] stz et
8925030 E1L.80OW, 3/87.80 DEG. INV. Fl. TUBE
128489 .. i e 1113 rEe]1] 1
8924216 ELBOW, 3/8"-90C DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(128480} ... ... e, t11]113 1Pt 1f11212];
BO924171  + CONNECTOR. 3/8" INV. £L, TUBE
(12846800 ... i 1 1 t{1
8924142 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED, BRASS)
(128870 .. e 1] 1 111
8924161 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG,
(1284801 .. H
8825720 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/2" RED, {12.9870} ........ 1
5101020 STRAP (252588} .\ttt ittt aer s 2
8924380 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE{12.9550} ................. 111
8924214 TEE, 1/8" BPE{7.458B8) ... ... ... .. ... u. ... 1
BY27579 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001) .............. 1 1 1 t{111
8927581 BOLY, 3/8"16X1° 4128001 .............. 2
179823 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 8/8” {12.9001) ........... 412922121 2(212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 2 t 1 1 1] 1)1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) ............. sta2p2]z2t2j2121z2
102635 NUT, 3/848{128120) .................... 1
BO26979 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {12.9510% ................ L
@ ST BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
+ OMIT 5103880 SPACER WHEN Ot
SUPFLY HOLE i§ TAPPED.
NOV., 1688 PAGE 2.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B 3 MeC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER. INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES e
PART 3 5
CFG L NUMBER . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 7i3i7]1311}14}7]|8B}3[B8]5!5
1{7]8i9islelol2{2i3]418
4 ] 8 3 &
3.8502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER CIL SUPPLY
TUBE
5131190 CLIP, 3/8° (28120} ... ... i, 1
2488022 CLP, 46 HOSE (128554} .................. 2{413]3l21311}131113{3}3
5166665 BRACKET, CLIF{B.1B81) . ... ... ........... 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8"—24X3/4" (128001 ............ 1
5101377 BOLT, 3/8" 18X 1" {W/SEAL PATCH)
BL2020) . 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8% (12.8190) . ................. 1
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} ... 0., 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 {12.8200) ............... 3
35505 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER ©OiL RETURN
5104098 TUBE ASSY. {35503) ....... ... ..., 1
51033488 TUBEASSY., 483 ... .. ... ... 111
E106627 TUBE ASSY., 3-B3 ... ... . . 1
510700% TUBE ASSY.,6VB34B) ......... ... ........ 1
5107003 TUBE ASSY, BVS3IRBY .. ... ... ... ..., H
8920654 TUBEASSY., 383 ... ... .. e 11111 1
5106340 TUBEASSY., 4.83 ... ... ... 1
5106337 TUBEASSY, 483 ... ... ..., 1
8922262 TUBE ASSY, 3-B3 (358503} ........._....... 11
5103859 HOSE ASSY., #I18XI16°L, ... ..., 111
5169721 HOSE ASSY., 7/8"X24"L. (4.8010) ........... 2
5137686 HOSE ASSY, 7/8"X32"L.{4.3001) ........... H 1 1
5125788 HOSE, 7/8"X23B0"L. 481720 ... .. ... .. .. 1 111
5107024 ADAPTOR(3BB03) ... . .. .. .. .. . ... .. 1
5104192 HOSE, #E16X1.78°L. . .. .. .. 1 1
5138977 GASKET titprl2bvi s 9111141
5116391 GASKET{18080) .. ... ... ... .. ... i
BS25129 ELBOW, 1790 STREET (12.8590} ...... .. .. .. 141 1
8926234 ELBOW, 1"X45 DEG, {12.895980} .............. 11
217986 ELBOW, 1"X3/47-90 DEG. PIPE
128600V . 1 1 1
5144702 CONNECTOR, 3/747 {5.2165} .. ...... ... ..., y3
8924164 NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8" PIPE{12.9560} .. ... ... 1 1 1
127874 NIPPLE, 1°X1 1/2° {12.8560} ......... . ..... 1
5186840 CLAMP, HOSE 17 {312.8660) . ... .. ........... 4 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17{12.9001) .. .............. z2iz2zf2|4afj2tz2l2)2i2}2]z2
179824 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/4{12.9001%) ... ... .. .. p
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (12,8200 ... ......... 2izlalsataeialolzicizla
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) ........... .. 2
3.8507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
TUBE
5142270 CLPABIBRY .. ... 1
5127858 CLIP(4.8G40} ... .................. . ..., 1
5147753 CLIP, Y6 {12.8B62) ... ... ... ... ...... 111141 111 1]1
5186840 CLAMP, 13/18".1 1/2° CLAMPING
RANGE{12.9660) ... ................... 2
179823 BOLT, 5/16"- 18X 1 B/8" {12.8001) ........... 21292
8927580 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.015" {12.900% .. ... .. ... .. 141
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9190y ... ... ... .. ...... 111
102320 LOCKWASHER, /18" {12.92000 .......... ... 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000 .............. 1]
NOV., 1988 PAGE 2.2 OF  3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIY DIESEL
3.50060A  TURBOGCHARGER, INTERCGOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES © . e
PARY 3 §
LFHG L NUMBER ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 71317 1141 7]{573 5§18
117|819 {8 610121231465
4 9 8 8
38538 . INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
10A 5167187 BLANKET, 6VB3 .. ... ... iiiiiianinean 2
10A 8923827 BLANKET,RB.&VE3 ... ... .. ... ..o viatn H
10A 8923928 BLANKET, LB.BVB3 .. ... . . . i H
NOV. 1988 PAGE 2.3 OF  3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1686 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..F

&8

BB
5B
58

DETROGT

PART

G ... NUMBER ...

3.5001

5107067
5106635
5107431
8822614
5101608
103197

8927270
£§131433
£411981

3.5300

5173022
88527580
103341
103321
102635

3.5308

BI1CGGETO
5140613
5106669
9139813

38307

5103394
5107018
8923492

3.5420

5166626
5103399
8820537
9138808

3.5500
5199575
5199575
8BO23850
8924034
$198579
5199588
B924171

8924216

DiESE¢L

- TURBOCHARGER

REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN.

TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3853 (A1) ...........

@ TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 453 (A1} ...........
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BV-B3{AY) ..........
TURBGCHARGER ASSY, 353 (A1) ...........
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8V-83 (A1} ..........
STUD, 3/8".16X13/16" {12.8417) ... ........
STUD, 3/8"-18X1 5/8” (12.8111 .. ..........
WASHER, 41"X.81”X,1345" {1.5001) ........
NUT, 3/8"-24 LOCK {12.8120) ..............
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5103905,

- BRACKEY, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING

BRACKET 8.5378) ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"18X1.015° {12.8001) ....... .....
WASHER, 3/8" {(12.8180) ... ... ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.82006) ..............
NUT, 3/8"18(12.8120) . ... ... o

- CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLEY

TEE (38817} oot e
HOSE, 35" DL X 270 oo,
ELBOW. TURBO .. .. ... v i,
CLAMP, HOSE 4" (35400} ... .. ............

- GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION

GASKEY, 3 & 453 ... ... ... ...
GASKET, VB3 . ...... .. ... ... o
GASKET, 8VE3 ... .. ... o

- HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLEY
CONNECTION

MOSE 2 /2" L0X2 1/271. {3.5424) . ........
HOSE, 2 /27 LDX2 3/78"L ... ... ... ... ...,
CLAMP, HOSE 2 1/2" {129880) .............
CLAMP HOSE 2 172" {12.9680) .............

« TUBE, TURBOCHARGER Cil. SUPPLY

@ HOSE, BULK #6 CUT L. 39" {12.8550} .......
@ HOSE BULK #6 CUT L 28" (12.8550) .......
HOSE ASSY. #6X33588B". ... ..... ... ...,
HOSE ASSY., #6XBB.88" L. .. ..............
FITTING, #6 HOSE, 8/8"-18 MALE NV,
Fi., STRAIGHY {12.8552y ................
FITTING, F£6 HOSE, 5/8"-18 MALE NV,
FLLOODEG.{12.8882) ... ...............
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. YUBE
f12.8460) ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8".80 DEG. INV. Fl. TUBE
f12.8480) ... ... ... ... ... . .

NGV, 1886 PAGE

5 3
3.50G0A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOQOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

& 6
2]614]6|5
Ti412{4]2

1 7
1 111

1 3
431414144
414141 4: 4
414141454
1 111
1 111
1 111
H 111
L 111
TI1T P11
H I I

$ H
2 242

2 2
1 111

H $
TP Y vvo
(O A O I
LI 2 I B B I
1 111

3 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—_
mmmm

N

MPC

-

S B

B

ENGINES

7
714
44
3

1
1

4

4

4

1
2
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

- -

P




DETROIY DIESEL & 3 MPEC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOCLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... 13 25
PART 6 & 6 6 7
CFG .. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ....... ... 2]lela]|6|s 91714 4 4
7]4|2]4 s8lo|3 4/4]als
1 7 1
3.5500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
{CONT'DY)
8925030  ELBOW, 3/8°-80 DEG. {12.9480) ............ 1 5 111 BERE
89241861 ELBOW, 3/8°.45 DEG, {12.9480} ............ 1
8925720 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/2" RED, (12.9570) ........ 1
5101020 STRAP {25255} .. ...\, 2
89824380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,8550} ........ouvvnnn. 1
8926979 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (129510} ................ 3
8927579  BOLT, 3/B-16X7/8" (12,9004} ... ..\ evvns.. 1 111 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 1 1] 1 1
@ STD, BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
35502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER Ol SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022  CLIP, 6 HOSE(12.8554) ... ... ......... 3j1lais]1 ab1]1 11111
2362448  CLIP, 688" DIA {12.8554) .. ... ....0uoun.. .. 2
35505 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
8922262  TUBE ASSY. 3-83{35503) ................. 1
8920654  TUBEASSY., 383 .. ... ... ... 11t 111
5107001 TUBE ASSY. BVEZ(LB) ....voninrinnnnn., 1
5407003  TUBE ASSY., 6VB3(RB) .................... 1
5104098  TUBE ASSY., 353 ... ... 0uriiiannn, 111
5108627 TUBE ASSY., 353 (3.5503) ................. 1
8924840  TUBEASSY.4B2 ... ...................... 1 1
8924817  TUBEASSY. 483 ... ..0.oovuiriinnnnnn.. 1
8924842 HOSE, #£16X330" L ..., 1
8923874 HOSE, 7/8"X33.0% f v\ vvie e 1 1
5138899 HOSE, 7/8"X38 1/2" (4.3020) .............. 1
8923873 HOSE, 7/8"X250" L. ...\t 1 1 1
5169721 @ HOSE, BULK 7/8" CUTL 2 1/2°
(BBOT0} ..ttt e 2
5142594 HOSE, #£16X4" L . ... i, 1 1
$924842 HOSE, ZE18X337L. o0t e, 1 1
8824207  ABAPTOR{4.4330) ... ... ... oo, 1 1
5107024  ADAPTOR(35503) ... .....ovvenreno. .. 1
BI3BOT7  GASKET ... ... i RN EREEEENEREERE 11111
5116391 GASKET (15060} ... ..., 1
8925129 ELBOW, 1".90 DEG., STREET {12.9%90} ....... 1
217988 ELBOW, 1"X3/4".90 DEG. PIPE
(1286008 .. ... 1
5144702  CONNECTOR, 3/4” {5.2165) ................ 2
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1" (91720} .................. 1 11
8924164  NIPPLE 3/4"X1 3/8” PIPE (12.8560) ......... 1
5186840  CLAMP HOSE 17 {12.9660) ................. ai2z2)2 2
178824 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4” (129001} . .......... 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"16°X1" (12.9001) ............... zi{al2lzlz2]al2i2}2 212§z
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16” {12.8260) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 2]21z2lz{214l2]2]2 2121z
@ S$TD. BULK HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
3.5507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OH. RETURN
TUBE
81477563  CLUP, #16 LONG (128562} .. ............... 1 11141 1 1 1
5142270  CLIP{A8IB3) ..., 1 1
5127859 CLIP, 1" TUBE{4.8040) .................\.. 1
5174091 CLiP, 7/8" TUBE (4.8040) .................. 1
NOV,, 1986 PAGE 3.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MeC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES ... e
PARY 8 6 8 7 7
HG OO NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTICON ... ... ... 21614 E1618171]4 4 4
Ti4i12;:4 810131241414} 86
g 1
3.5507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
TUBE (CONT'Dj
8927580 BOLY, 3/8"186X1.016" {12.800%) ... ......... H 1
BO27581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (128001 .......... .. .... {1
103344 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} .................. i
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} . ............. 1
3.5535 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
8923926 BLANKET, BVB3 ... ... ... ... . ciiiiiivennn. 2
8923927 BLANKEY, BYB3 .. ... .. ... .. L H
8923928 BLANKET, BVE3 ... .. ... .. .. . . ...l H
NOV., 1986 PAGE 3.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 M#C ENGINES DETRO!IT DIESEL
3.5000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

s TYPES e
PART b ? 7 7 7 7
CEG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... silrislzislr|6|rielrie
3 8.7|5]9|ls6|1]{6]3|6|8|¢6
4 8 ] 2 a
3.5C0% - TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
SHOWN,
TYPE 754 18 THE TURBOCHARGER ASSY.
ONLY.
5301431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8V.B3 A1} .......... 1
58 5101508 TURBOQCHARGER ASSY., 6V.83 (A1) .......... 1
8925133 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 353 (PAGEB1}....... tl 11t
8925134 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3,4.53 {PAGE .
Bl e 111141 3
8927210 STUD, 3/8"16X1 B/8" {12.9117) . ... .ovv.s, 4ladaialalatalatalala
5131433 WASHER, 41"X.81"X.1345" {16001} ........ atajsa]4iaisaialalala
9411981 NUT, 3/8°.24 LOCK {12.9120) .............. 4l1ajalsialalatalaia
3.5300 - BRACKET ASSY. TURBOCHARGESR
MOUNTING
8924591 BRAACKET . H
5173022 BRACKETIBB379) ... .. 1 101
BYZTEBO BOLT, 3/8-16X1,015" {12.8001) ............ 1 111
180178 BOLT, 1/2°-13%1 1/4" (12,9001 ... ... .... 4
454933 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/8% (12,9001} ........... 1
103344 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} .................. 1 1t
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) .............. 1 11
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 4129120} . ... .. .. oiri... H 111
3.5308 - CONNECTOR, TURRBOCHARGER EXHAUST
ENLET
8924586 TUBERBY . 1
8924587 TUBEH.BY oo 3
89245885 TEE i
51461685 CLAMP, 3.88” DIA 16.2085) ......... ....... 4
5146164 CLAMP, 475" DIA. . .. 1
191249 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 3/4" {12.900%) ............ 3
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92001 .............. 3
3.8307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
5163394 GASKEY, 3,453 .. ... .. (I I T O O I O
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR QUTLET
CONNECTION
10A 5162888 MOSE, 35" LDXZ2 374" L. ..., 1
104 81066286 HOSE, 2 1/2" LD.X2 1/2°L. (3.5424) ......... INEEEEEREE
104 5103399 HOSE, 2 1/2"1DX2 3/8"L ... ... ... {11
5147911 CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE(3.5420) ... .........,. 2
8920537 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE{12.8660) ............. 222122
Q1309809 CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE(12.8660) ............. 2iz2i21212
3.5500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY
8924607 TUBE ASSY. {3.5805) ... .. ...\, 1
5199675 . HOSE, #6 BULK [CUT L. 38.0")
{128850G) .. ... ... . 1 111
5199575  + HOSE, #6 BULK {CUT L. 28.0%)
12BBBOY . .. 1ty 1}p 1yt
NOV., 1988 PAGE 4 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOQLER AND AFTERCOOLER

................... TYPES ..ot
PARY 7 7 7
CFIG O NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5l7i{6]71]8 678|716l
3{6j7|5{9i{6it|6 i 3{6{5]6
4 8 0 2 4 6
35500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
{CONT'D)
5123918  COVER{1.1060} .............cooevvreenn.. 1
5399579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(128B52) .. e 1 BREEEEREREEERERRERE
5199688  FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG) {12.8552) ..... .. 1 EREREEEREEREREE R
B924171 CONNECTOR, 3/87 iNV. FL. TUBE
(32.9480) ... ..o, 1 S NIRRT BETR BRI AN AETE AN BRI A
8926232  ADAPTOR, 1/8" BIPE (12.8570) .............. 1
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,8480} ... .. ... ... i, 1 titl1l1s
8925030  ELBOW, 3/8°-90 DEG. (12.9480} ............ S EEI AT B B
8924380  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{12.9550% ................. 1
BO26979  DRAINCOCK, 1/8°{12.8810} ................ 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
3.5502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE (12.8554) ............... ... 3 alalsiaia{slritfs]s
5126604  BRACKET{4,1512)} .........ooooivonniii, 1
100001 BOLY, 1/4*-28X3/4" {12.9001} ... ... ... ... 1
179796 BOLT, 1/4"-20X7/8" {12.8001} ... ....... ... 1
8927879  BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8” {12.900%) . ... ... ..... 1111
120392 WASHER, 1/4” {12.8180) .................. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8200) .............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 3 I BT K I
121902 NUT, 1/4"28 {12.8420) .................... 1
3.5508 . TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
8924592  TUBEASSY. .. ...... ... 1
8920684  TUBEASSY. ........................." 111 111 111
8822262  TUBEASSY. ...... . ... ... 1
8924917  TUBEASSY. .........................0 1
B924840  TUBEASSY. ... ... ... .. 1 1
5104088  TUBEASSY. .................... .. . 1
5112425  HOSE 1 1/8"X1.88" (A.8178) ... ... . .. .. 1
5138899  HOSE, 7/8"X38 1/2°L. (4.3020} ......... ... . 1
5137686  HOSE, 7/8"X32°L.{4.300%) . ... ........ ... 1 1
5142594  HOSE #16X4"L. ... ... 1
8923873  HOSE, £16X26°L. ......... ... 1 1
BO24842  WOSE, #16X33°L. ... ... ... 1 1
8923874  HOSE #16X37°L. ... ... Ll 1 1
170468  GASKET ... ... ... T 1
5138977 GASKET .. ... oo (IR R T BT SRS BE I AN AR BTN A
9402713  CONNECTOR, 17 {12.9380} ............. ... 1
8924207  ADAPTOR(4.4330} .............. ... .~ 111
8924208  ADAPTORI{SAT20} .............. ... 1]
8926234  ELBOW, 1".45 DEG. (12.8590) ... ... .. ... 1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4%.90 DEG. FIPE
(128600} ... ... ... .. .. .. 1
8924164  NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ... ... ... 1
5186840  CLAMP, 1 1/8" (12.9660) ... ... ... ... .. . .. 7
179816 BOLT, 8/16°-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............ 2
8927581 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1° (12,9001} ... .. . ... . .. 2{z2(z2l2y212]212{21l2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16” (12.8200) ......... ..., 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) . ............. 2{z2lzj2]2tz2)21212]2
NOV, 1986 PAGE 4.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5

CFRG O

MPC

ENGINES
3.5000A

3.5607 . CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN

5147753
5174091
53142270
5186840

82927581
8927580
103341

TUBE

CLIP, 1B {12.8B62) ... .. ... oooienon..
CLIP, 7/8” TUBE (4.8040}
CLIPUABIB3) oottt
CLAMP, 13/167-1 1/2" RANGE

(1286808 ... .. i
BOLT. 3/8”-16X1° (129001} ................
BOLY, 3/87-16X1.015" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180}

NOV., 1886 PAGE

7 7 7

51751756

3i6|7{B |9
4 8

IR IR

4.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETYTROIT DIESEL

TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

L TYPES L
7 7

T161{8{716]7
6111636 &
o 2 4 6
111 1 1t

1

1
212 2
11113 b




DETROCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOCLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES L.
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
CFIG L NUMBER . ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 2|82 4algls|g|slalajsls
412 2z{olaj2ja|4alal6|4 8
5 1 3 L 7
35001 - TURBOCHARGER
HEFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN ON
PAGE INDICATED BELOW.
58 8924252  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (8V) {TV7301)
PAGE BT} . i 1 1
5B 5101431 TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (6V) {TV8 104}
PAGE AT i e 1
58 8926089  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. {6V} {TV6302)
(FAGE B1) o oo e 1
5B 8926100  TURBOCHAHGER ASSY. (3-53} (TO4E02)
PAGEB1Y .« oot 1 RERERERE
5B 8926107 TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (4-53) (YO4ED3)
PAGE B} .o e 11111
5104978 RING, SEAL 1.102*-1.138*
1.D.X.082"-.098” WIDE (SQUARE
SECTION: © ..ottt 1 1
8927270 STUD, 3/8"-16-24X1.62" (1289117} .. ....... 4 ala]aiala 444
187425 BOLT, 7/16"14X5 1/4° (12.8001) ........... 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9200} . ... ......... 2 2
5131433  WASHER, 41°X.81°X.14° {1.5001) .......... 4 a{s]|4{al4 4]414
9411981 NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.9120) .. ........o.cvvvinn. 4 als]aifala alala
3.5300 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING
8926382  BRACKET (35002} ... o0t iiinrnnnn.. 1
8927230  SUPPORT (BRACKET) (R BANK) .............. 1
8927231 SUPPORT {BRACKETI fi.. BANKY .............. 1
5160425 SPACER, 13/32°X23/32" (2.3267) ... ........ 2
5164294  SPACER, 7/8"X13/32°X1/8" (71581 ........ 2
8527681 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1° {12.8001) ... ... ......... 4
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” {12.9001) ............ 4
189330 BOLT, 3/8".24X3 3/4" {12.9001) .. ... .. .. .. 2
9409914  BOLT, 3/8”-16X4 1/4" {12.9001} ... ......... 2
9430221 BOLT, 3/8"-24X4 3/4" {£.2088) ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.8200) .............. 14
163341 WASHER, 3/8 (12.8190) ..... ..........., 4
5131433  WASHER, .41"X.81°X.14" SPECIAL
(18001 .o 8
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.8120) .. ... ... ........... 4
103028 NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120) . ...........vv.... 2
3.5305 - CONNECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET
23500205  TUBEASSY. (LLBANKI ..........oovernon... 1
23500206 TUBEASSY. IR BANKY ... ... ooori 1
8926390  TUBEASSY.{L. BANK) _.............. .. ... 1
8926389  TUBEASSY.{R.BANK) ............... ..., 1
5104264  TUBEASSY. (R BANK) .........ovvooi, 1
5104086  TUBEASSY. (L. BANK} ..................... 1
B1040B3  TEE ......... it 1 1
8924888  TEE ... 1
5146165 CLAMP, 3.B8° DIA. (8.2085) ............. ... 4]ala
5146164  CLAMP. 475" DIA. ... ... ... i 1
5137620  CLAMP, 382" DIA. {62088} _............... s
5130488 STUD, 3/8°X1.88*{520200 ................ 4 4
9409914 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 1/4" (12.83001} ............ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 3
5131433  WASHKER, 41"X.81°X.14" SPECIAL
(LBO0TE 4 4
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (12,8120} .. ... o, 3
9411981 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12,8120} . ................... 4 4
NCV., 1986 PAGE § QF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRQIT BIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES
3.500048  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ... e e
PARY 8 8 8 8 8 8
LRGUNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 21812 4i8l418|4 4184
4:12181210j4]121414141614| 8
1 3 )
3.5307 .- GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLETY CONNECTION
8923492 GASKET . i e i e 1 t{1
5103394 GASKET .. e i 1 tE IR IR T N
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OQUTLEY
CONNECTION
10A 53162888 HOSE, 3607 1DX2 78" L. ... ..o ovialit 11351
10A 5144041 HOBE, 3” 1LD.X23/4" L, ............. .00 H
104 51068626 HOSE, 2 172" LDX2 /2 1. {3.B424} ... ...... 1 111 HIE I
10A 5163389 HOSE, 2 1/271DX23/8" L. ... .. .......... 1111
5147911 CLAMP. 3 W/2"HOSE ..., .. . iis 212
5138338 CLAMP, 2.838"-3.25" CLAMPING
RANGE (34227} ... ... s i s 2
B9205637 CLAMP, 1 8/16"-2 1/2" CLAMPING
RANGE{12.8680} ......... ..o 2 2121212} 2
9139809 CLAMF, 2 1/16"-3" CLAMPING RANGE
{12.98680) ... . ... . . i 2f2¢2
8139813 CLAMP, 3 1/2” HOSE{3.B400) .............. 2
3.5500 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER (il SUPPLY
6189876 4+ HOSE #6 BULK({CUT L. 28 {12.8550) ... .... TPyt
5199578 + HOSE, #6 BULK {CUT 1. 34"} (12.8880) ....... 1 1
5199575 + MOSE, #6 BULK{CUT L 39" {12.8850} ....... H L I O O O
B199578 4+ HOSE, #6 BULK (CUT L. 45") {12.8580) ....... 1
5123918 COVER{1.1080} .......... .. ... cvuiunnn, 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/87-2T7{12.8660) ... .. ............ H 1
8926878 DRAINCOCK, 1/8"{12.9810F ................ 1
5199679 FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(128882 .. 1§32 LI T T T U OO T O O O
8923565 FITTING, #£6 HOSE INV, FLD. (12,8552 ....... 1 1
5199588 FITTING, #6 HOSE (90 DEG.} (12.8882) ....... 1 IEREREEREREREREE
8824214 TEE 1/8" PIPE{1286848) ... .. ... ......... 1
8924161 ELBOW, 45 DEG, INV. FLD. TUBE
{129480) ... L 1
BH25030 ELBOW, 90 DEG. INV, FLD. TUBE
129480 ... ... i 2 TP
89242186 ELBOW, 80 DEG, INV. FLD. TUBE
(12.8480} ...... .. ... .. ... ... H S0 I T O O
8924171 CONNECTOR, 378" iNV. FLD, TUBE
(312.8480) ... ... .., IR P11 11}t
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
3.5502 - CLIP. TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022 CLiP, ##6 HOSE {12.8854} .................. 3{2]¢ 213313131311}
5331190 CLIP, 3/8" {25120} ........ ... ... ... ... H i
5175606 BRACKET {41540} ........................ % 1
5173622 BRACKETIEB378) ........................ 1 1 Ty
8927879 BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12900 .............. 1 1TP1 81141
181360 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4° (12.800% .............. 1
8927580 BOLY, 3/8716X1.098" {12800Y) ............ 1 1 111
5101377 BOLY, 3/8" 16XV (8.2020) ................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} .............. 211 3j2i1;21 291
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 1]t 101 111
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (120120} .................... H
102635 NUT, 3/87-16{12.8120) ... ................ 1 171
117049 NUT, 378724 (1281200 ....... ... ......... 1 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 5.1 OF 3.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PEYROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPLC ENGINES
3.8000A TURBOCHARGER, INTERCCGOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES « .ottt
PART 8 8 8 8 8 8
CFG . NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ 2]sl2lslals|ais]a ajsla
4l2 2 Al21al4laislais
1 3 3 7
35505 . TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
8926381 TUBE ASSY. ottt 1
51438568  TUBEASSY. .. ivvriiivriraneeeranianns, 1
BY20654  TUBE ASSY. o\ otivrinir ey 1 101 14 1
8922262  TUBEASSY. {35803} ..c..iivivrnrinann.nn. 1
BI24917 TUBEASSY. L.ttt 1
BIY24BA0  TUBEASSEY. ...ttt 1
5138899  HOSE ASSY. NO. 16X38.50" L.
30208 . e 1
5144756 HOSE, 7/8 X187 he ' venit e iiinneannns 1
5137686  HOSE ASSY., NO. 16X327 L. (4.3001) ........ 1 1
8923874  HOSEASSY, NO. $6X37T" L ...... ... ...... 1 1 1
5142594 HOSE, #16X8” L .0 ieinnn it ierieanennn., 1
8924842 HOSE, #£16X33" L. .o, 1
8923873  HOSEASSY., #I6XZ5° L. ..., 1
BI70468  GASKET ... ... .. i i, 111
5138977 GASKET @it e 9 IEE A ERER EEEEE
5116391 GASKET{1.5060) ..0vvvirinvnannnnnannn.. 1
9402713 CONNECTOR, 17 (129380} ................. 1
8924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FLD. TUBE
PE2.88B0F ottt e e 111111
142070  FLANGE ... . ... .iiireinnanins ]
8924208  ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT 1° (S.5720} ............ 1
8924207  ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT 1° INV. FLD. TUBE
4330} e e 1 1]
8926234  ELBOW, 45 DEG. ST. 17 {12.8580) ........... 1
5137871  + ELBOW, S0 DEG. SWIVEL ¢* ... ... .. ...... 101 1
217986 ELBOW, 80 DEG. 1X3/4” RED,
{12.8600) ...t 1
8924164 NiPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" {12.9560} ............. i
8827580  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1.015* (12.8001) ............ 212 2
8827581 BOLT, 3/8" 18X 1" {12.8001) ... ... ... ... ... 2 zi2lz2i2l2121212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 2 212 2{2{zlz2f2{212i2

+ PART OF HQSE ASSEMBLY.

3.5607 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN

TUBE
5184291 CLIP, 1 1/4" (83820} . ..., 1
5147753  CUIP, 1,188" DIA {12.8882) ................ thrl1]1 1 1
5174091 CLIP, 7/8” {4.8040) . ...................... 1
142270  CUP, 1 1/4” DIA.{8.8183) ... ... ........ 1
B147753  CLIP, 1.188" DIA, {(12.8562) ................ 1
5186840  CLAMP, 13/16"-1 1/2" RANGE

(1296608 ...\ttt 2 212
8927580  BOLT, 3/8"16X1.015" {12.9001) ............ 1
8927581 BOLY, 3/87-16X1" {12.900%) ................ 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) .............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} .................. 1

3.5635 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBGCHARGER
8924257 BLANKET, BV ... .. . H

NOV., 1986 PAGE 5.2 OF 3.5000CA
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



£ 3 MPC ENGINES DEYROIY DIESEL
2.B000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

...................... TYPES vt
PART 8 9 9 1
CFIG L. NUMBER, .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4alanlojeia 9iglo
gisi7joleisit1]loa]a2
8 8|7
3.5001 . TURBOCHARGER
REFER TO ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN ON
PAGE INDICATED BELOW.
8826101  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 453 TO4E03
STARPAGEBT) ..\ oiirreneirninns, 1] 1
8926100  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 353 TO4EC2
BEARPAGEBY) ....veerierriinnnnn., 11211
8926099  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVE3 TV6302
1,05 A/R(PAGEBYY ........ e 1
8927030  TURBOCHARGER ASSY. 6VB3 TV7511
B8 A/R(PAGEBY} ..., oo, 1
8924252  TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6V53 TV7301
108 A/RIPAGEBY) . ..ooviiinieinnn..s 11
5104978  RING, SEAL 1.102"-1,138"
1.D.X.092"..098” WIiDE SGUARE
SECTION L\ttt inensesranennnns 1 1
8927270  STUD, 3/8"-16.24X1.62" (12.8117} .......... 4 8
5130488  STUD, 3/8°-16-24X1.88° (5.2020) ........... 4 44
187425 BOLY, 7/16".14X5 1/4° {12.9001) ........... 2 2
B131433  WASHER, .41"X.B1"X.1345" (1.65000) ........ 4ilatalalalalelals
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) ............. 2 2
9411981  NUT, 3/8%24 LOCK (12.8120) .............. 4fjalals|ajainlsls
35305 - CONNECTIONS, TURBOCHARGER
EXHAUST INLET
5104264  TUBEASSY.{R.BANK} .........oovovuneiii, 1
104086  TUBE ASSY. (L. BANK} ..........coiveiiiii, 1
8928643  TUBEASSY. (Ml .....ooovvviinnnnnnnin, 1
BO28642  TUBEASSY.RB) ... ....... ..., 1
23500206 TUBEASSY. LB} ......ooooivnnrinnii, 1
23500206 TUBEASSY.{RB) ..........ovvvvronnonnn. 1
5140613  HOSE 3 1/2°1DX2" L. oo, 1
BI106669  ELBOW ..., . ...c......oooooirniiiiii, 2
5106870  TEE(3B417) ... 1
BO2BBBB  TEE ..............0iiii 1
BI1OAOB3  TEE ..o 1 1
103197 STUD, 3/8”-16-24X13/16" {12.8117) ........ 8
5137620  CLAMP, 3.82" DIA (6.2085) ................ 4
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 {12.9001) .. ... .. ... .. 3
5131433  WASHER. 41°X.81"X.1345° {15001 ........ 8
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 3
9411881  NUT, 3/8°-24 LOCK (12.8120) ........... ... 8
9139813  CLAMP, 3 1/2° HOSE (3.5400) .............. 2
51461656  CLAMP, 3.88" (6.2085) .................... 414
3.5307 - GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
5103394  GASKET, 3,453 ...........co0ieiiiiiin, IREREREEE
8928492  GASKET ..........oiiiiiiiii 1 112
B107018  GASKET ... ... ... 2 2
3.5308 - BRACKET, TURBOCHAHRGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION
8928644  BRACKET, TEE SUPPORT ................... 1
8927582  BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4” (12.900%) ......... ... 2
193221 BOLY, 7/16"14X1 1/4* {12.9001} ... . ....... 1
186725 BOLT, 1/2%13X1 1/2° {12.9001) ............ 2
NOV., 1986 PAGE 6 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 (GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
3.500CA  TURBOCHARGER, iNTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

........... e JTYPES e
PART 8 9 9 1
LFIG L. NUMBER. .. ........L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4]8lo0 a 8igio
gis|7|0|6|5]1]9]2
0 87
3.53C8 - BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST
INLET CONNECTION {CONT'D}
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) .............. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16* {12.8200} ............. 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.9200} ...... RN 2
3.5420 - HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
CONNECTION
1GA 5103389 HOSE, 21/271DX23/87 L. ..... e 131 P
10A 5106626  HOSE, 2 1/2° LD.X2 /2" L. {3.5424) ......... 1 1
5144041 HOSE, 3 IDX23/8%L. .. .vveires s, 1
5162888  HOSE, 3 /2" LDX23/4"L, . ................ 1]
9139809  CLAMP, 2 1/2" HOSE{12.9660} ............. 2]2 4
8920837  CLAMP, 2 1/2° HOSE{12.9660} ............. 2 2
E138336  CLAMP, 2.838".3.25" CLAMPING
RANGE {3.4227) .. coviriirnineinannn. ' 2
9139813  CLAMP, 3 1/2" HOSE(3.8400) .............. 2
5147911 CLAMP, 3 1/2"HOSE .. ....u'iviiiiinnin 2
3.5800 - TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY
5199575 o+ HOSE #6BULK{CUTL 280" .............. 1i1
5199575 4 HOSE, #6 BULK{CUT L. 380" ... .......... 1 1
5199575 .+ HOSE, #6 BULK(CUTL. 340" ... .......... 1 1
8924034  HOSE #6XS5BEE" L. ... i, 1
8923850  HOSE, #6X33B5" L. .. ..o, 1
B123918  COVER{1.1060) .........c.ovviueeninnnnn. 1
8925720  BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. (12,8570} ........ 1
B924171 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL.TUBE ... ......... tlsi1]4)1]1 1
E198579  FTTING, £6 HOSE (STRAIGHT)
(32.8552) .. iviririi it 11111 111 1
5199588  FITTING, #6 HOSE (80 DEG.) (12.8682) ... ... 11]4 1
8923965  FITTING, #6 HOSE {80 DEG.) {12.8552) ....... 1 1
8924216  ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE S0 DEG.
(1294B0) .. ... oiiiit i 1 111
8926030  ELBOW, 3/8".90 DEG. {12.9480) ............ 111
8924161 ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG. {(12.9480) ... ......... t
8924214  TEE, 1/8° PIPE{12.9616) .........c0ccunn... 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/87-27 PIPE (W/SEAL} {12.8550) ...... 1
8926978  DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {12.8510) ................ 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
35502 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OiL SUPPLY
TUBE
2488022  CLIP, #6 HOSE (128554} ... ............., 111]3 3]s 2
2362448  CLIP, #8 HOSE (12,8554} ... ............... 2
5131190  CLIP, 3/8” (281200 ... ... i, 1 1
B175606  BRACKET{8.1540} ........................ 1 1
5101020  STRAP, HOSE{2.5258) ..................... 2
8927579  BOLT, 3/8"16X7/87 {12.9001) .............. 1 1
6101377  BOLT, 3/8"16X1.00" (520208 .............. 2
181360 BOLY, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.8001) .............. 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8% {12.8180) .................. 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) .............. 1 113 1
8925720  BUSHING, 1/2°X1/4" RED. {12.8570} ........ 1
103026 NUT, 3/8"24{12.9120} ..........ooonvnnn.. 1 1
NOV., 1986 PAGE 6.3 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGtNES DETROIT DIESEL
3.8000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... TYPES ©eoeereeiieennens
PART 8 9 9 9 1
MG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4{8{0(9i3 9isfo
gls|7/oisis|1lo}|2
8 87
3.8505 . TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OiL RETURN
89206564  TUBEASSY. ... .ovriiririnanineeeain, 1
8924840  TUBEASSY. ..\ \ovriiriiiiiinnnrnnnn 1
BY26789  TUBEASSY. .. iivirniiiannrnin, 1
5104098  TUBEASSY. ... .oovrrn i 11 1 1
8926788  TUBEASSY. ..........oooviiiiniin, 1
B107001T  TUBEASSY. (LB) ...oovvunininr s 1
107003  TUBEASSY.(RB) ..........coooooeminiin. 1
8928637  TUBEASSY. .. ....iovnnii 1
8923873  HOSE ASSY., #16X257L ... ... .. 1
8923750  HOSE #1BX105° L, ....oooiinirinn, 1 1
5169721 + HOSE, 7/8" |D.X24° L {CUT L. 2 1/2"
LITA8010) ..ottt 2
BO24842  HOSE #16X33.0° L. «.ooveimin, 1
8927534  HOSE #16XB0L ... oooernnnnis 1
5131576  HOSE ASSY, #£6X39.25°L {7.8300) ......... 1
BY3BOTT  GASKET oot e t{1it1]21n
E116391  GASKET(1.5060) ......oooovirrnnin, 1
B170468  GASKET .. ... .. ..ot 1
5107024  ADAPTOR(35503) ..., 1
8924208  ADAPTOR, STRAIGHT 1° (9.1720) ............ 1
5144702  CONNECTOR, 3/4" (5.2165) ................ 2
8924171  CONNECTOR, INV. FLD 3/8" TUBE
(1294601 ...t 11
8924161  ELBOW, 45 DEG. 3/8” TUBE (12.8480) ... .... 141
5137871  ELBOW, 90 DEG. SWIVEL 1" .. .............. 1
8927581  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1* (12.8001) ............ 000 21212142 2
179824 BOLT, 5/16".18X1 3/4" (12.8001) ........... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} .............. 21212142 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 2
+ BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
3.5507 - CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
TUBE
5147753  CLIP, 216 LONG (128562} ................. 111 1
5174091  CLIP, 7/8" TUBE{4.8040% .. ................ 2
5186840  CLAMP, 1 1/87 (12.9680} . ... ............. 2i21tal2 2
5173022  BRACKET, CLIP(5.5379) ......... ... ....... 1
8827580  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1.016" {12.8001} ............ 2
8927581  BOLT, 3/8-16X1" (12.8001} ... .......0vor. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. 2
102635 NUT, 3/8716 {12.9120) .................... 1
3.56535 - INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER
8923926  BLANKET ... ... ..ot 2
8923927  BLANKETUBY .........oooor 1
BO23928  BLANKET(RB) ..ol 1
8923871  BLANKET .........coovvoivinim 1
8828755  BLANKETHSG) ............... ... ... 1
8928754  BLANKET(TEE) ......... ..o 1
8928766  BLANKETUB) ......................" 1
8928757  BLANKET(RB} ..........c............ 1
23500441  BLANKET (TURBO} ...l 1
23500437  BLANKET (YEE) ................ ... 1
23500439  BLANKET (LB} ................... o0 1
23500440 BLANKET(RB) ... ...................." 1
NOV., 1886 PAGE 6.2 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROC!T DIESEL
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

FIG .. NUMBER

104,
104

BA
5A

58
g8

BA

5B

BA
5B

&8

BA
58

PARY

3.5001 -

5138565
5138740

5141322 =

5132530
5346126
5143099
5101431

5106635

5104082

5104803 »*

5107087
5107431
8822614
5101508

3.5003 -

5158934
5199037
5198254
5199603
5199067
5149168
5149552
8921428
5145494
5149827
5149170
5158536
5198285
BBET72&

5149553
5149473
5198933
BE149654
5129494
173639

89217563
5198866
179816

8927578
51495565
894198007
89419006
585713

103320

3.5018 .

5198927
5198245

6198024
5198020
5149165
51495385

....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

TURBOCHARGER

TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-B3{TEC-676} .......
TURBOCHARGER ASEY,, 4.83(YEOB78) ..... ..
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8VE3(T-1910} ......,
TURBQCHARGER ASSY., BVB3T-1800) .......
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVE3{T-19A40).... ...
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVB3{T. 19A40). ... ...
TURBOCHARGER ASSY. (TV.8104) ...........
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 48B3 (TGABSSB) .......
TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, VB3 (V81 ........
TUBRBOCHARGER ASSY. 453 ...............
TURBOCHARGER ASSY,, 3.53 (TO4B08) .......
TURBOCHARGER ASSY.. 8VB3 ..............
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3.B3 (TB4110} ... .. ..
TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 6VB3 TVB10Y) ......
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY.

HOUSBING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE

HOUSING, 483 ... ..., ... vt
HOUSING, BVB3 ... ... .. i
HOUSING, 8VE3 ... ... ... .. ... ... ...
HOUSING, BVE3 ... ... ... .. . i
HOUSING, 6VB3 ............. .. ccinnnt,
HMOUSING ... ... ... . i
HOUSING 48B3 . ... ... ... .. ... .. ........
HOUSBING ... .. i
HOUSING, 453 ... ... .......... ..ot
MOUSING, 383 ... ... . . it
HOUSING 8VB3 ... ... ... i
LOCKSTRIP ... i
LOCKSTRIP . it anianns
BLATE LOCK . i
PLATE,LOCK ... . i
PLATE LOCK .. i e
CLAMP e
CLAMP L e e i e e
SPACER, LOCKPLAYTE ... .. ... ... .. .......
SCREW, O73"Xi/4"{128067) ..............
SCREW., 5/16718X.B28" (12.8027 ..........
BOLT. B/1€°8XY/2” o,
BOLY, 5/167-18X3/4" (12,8001 ............
BOLY, 3/87-16X38/4" 128001 . ... ... .....
BOLT, 8/187-18Xv/27 . . .
BOLT, 1/47-20X1 /8" ... ..................
BOLT, 1/4"20X17{12.9001} ... ... ... ... ...
NUT, 1/47-28 LOCK {35022} ................
LOCKWASBHER, 5/716" (128200) .............

HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIAYE

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLURES ITEMS IN
3.8018 AND 2.5027 THRU 3,5036.

HOUSING. 4.83 iINCLUDES PING) ............
HOUSING ASSY., 6, BVE3 (INCLUDES

PN e e i
HOUSING, 8, BVE3 {INCLUDES PIN} .........,
HOUSING ASBSY., 6, 8vB3 ... ...........
HMOUSINGASBSY. .............. ..o,

5 3

Al JC
B{ |b F
1
t
t
3
1
1
]t
1
1
3
L
313
313
414]4] 4
313
4 {4{47]4
8 818
4
&l 8
4
t]
1]t
]
t]1

NOV., 1886 PAGE A

1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHMT 19868 GENERAL MOTORS CCRPORATION

MPC

—_

ENGINES
....... TR
J i N
1
H
1
1
1
1
111
1
1
H
1
31313
2
313]3
2
4
66|86
4




DETRO)Y DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

..................... COLUMN ... . ... .. ine.
PART A od E G i K M
LFIG L NUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
8 (%] F H J L N
3.5018 - HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE {CONT'D}
5B 8921418 HOUSING ASSY., BVB3T ... ... ..c.oouvvun 1
5B 5149471 HOUSING ASSY., 4.53 INCLUDES PINS) ... ..., 1
58 5149628 HOUSING ASSY., 353 ... ... ..ciirererninn. 1 3
B 8920899 HOUSING ASSY.L BVE3 ... .. viuiiinenns, 1
5199606 HOUSING NCLUDES PINS} ... ... vvivreet., 1
5B 5149169 HOUSING ASSY, BVB3 ... .. ... .. .veren. 1
51491563 HOUSING (INCLUDES PINS) ................. 1 3
58 5149536 HOUBING, 453 ... ... . . s, 1 1111
BA 5198929 SHROUD, WHEEL 453 ... ... v viirnnenn, $11 1
5199055 SHROUD, WHEEL 6.8VE3 .. ... .. .. ........o. 111
5149167 SHROUD, WHEEL ... ... it ienaninn. 1 1
1] 5149546 SHROUD, WHEEL ... ... . iiiiinannnn. 1 11151
5A 5198939 BLATE, THRUST . e i 111
5199492 PLATE, WARNING . ........0iineirrnan.. 111
58 5149356 PLATE, LOCK .ottt et 616 2 21212
£149481 @PLATE NAME ... ... ... .. . . . A
5198249 BACK PLATE, ROTOR ... . ... . ..eviens,. 111
5199491 .+ BACK PLATEASSY.ROTOR ... ... ........... 111
5199607 BACK PLATE ASSY.,ROTOR  ................ 1 i
5B 5149542 BACK PLATE ASSY.ROTOR ................ ] ti 1]
58 8921423 CLAMP, INDEXING {3.B022) ............o.0.. 1
58 8921421 BACK PLATE ASSY. ROTOR  ................ : 1
58 8921759 BACK PLATE, TURBO ... ..., 3
SA 5198936 RING, SEAL {NOT PART OF HOUSING
AT L e 111 t{1] 1 tPt 1
5198248 RING, SEAL {BACK PLATE TO HOUSING! ...... s 1
5B 8921755 ORING . i e 1
5149487 GASKET . . s 1
5198247 LOCKSTRIP e 414
5199502 LOCKSTRIP . 414
5149188 FOCKTAB oottt et 4 4 4
5B 5189620 PIN, 101" DIA X 250°L. GROOVE ........... 2i2t2i2y{2izjzi2]2zizizialatz2
173639 SCREW, 1/4" DRIVE (129087} ... ........... §14})2 2
5199493 SCREW, £4-40X. 19" DRIVE ... ........... 33
51491989 SCREW, SELFTAPPED ... ... ... oviiinn.. 1
89217154 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY.
BB022} .. 8
8921748 CLAMP, PLATE (3.5022) .. ... vvieeiinnninns 3
8419006 BOLY, 1/4%-20X1° {12800 .. ..... ... .ovitn 4
8A 186676 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8" (12.8001} .............. 4314 4 4141]4
186629 BOLYT, 5/16718X1" (12.8001) ...... ........ 414
5199852 BEARING ... ..ttt 11111 3 1
+ INCLUDES BEARING AND DRIVE
SCREW. {NOT SOLD SEPARATELY)
@ QOBSOLETE.
3.5022 - HOUSING, TURBCGCHARGER
COMPRESSOR
BA 5198932 HOUSING, 483 ... .. .. 1t
5199058 HOUSING, BVE3 ... ... . .. . e, 1
BA 5198281 @ HOUSING, VB3 ... ... ... ..., 1
SA 5198828 * HOUSING, 6YS3 .. ... ... .. 1
5199429 HOUSING, 8.8VE3 ... ... ... .. ..., 111
5199611 HOUSING ... i 1 3
5B 5149549 HOUSING, 48B3 ... ... i, 1
5B 8921422 HOUSING, BVB3 ... .ttt 1
5B 51496286 HOUSING, 3-83 ... .. .. e, 1 1
5148488 COVER, 483 . ... . . i 1
5A 5198937 CLAMP, INDEXING (38020} ................. 111
5198833 CLAMP, SECTIONING ... ... ... ... e, 101
EA 5199424 CLAMP, INDEXING ... ..o v 4 1t
NOV., 1886 PAGE A 1.1 OF 3.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRO!T DIESEL 53 M#PC ENGINES
3.5000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOCLER AND AFTERCOOLER

.................... COLUMN .. ... . ..o,
PART A C E G ! K M
CFIG L NUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
1 3] F H J | N
35022 . HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER
COMPRESSOR {CONTD)
5149160 CLAMP, INDEXING ..., .. ..ot 1 5
5B 5149162 CLAMP INDEXING ..., . 1 1 3
58 5149561 CLAME e 3 3133
58 5148478 CLAMP PLATE . ... . . eiiiinarnnenne, 2
58 E148550 PLATE LOCK ..... e e 3 31313
5198257 RING, 2.50°LD. .. i i 1tit)1]1
5198258 NG e %
443230 PIN, 1/87412.8270) ... . i, 4
58 585713 LOCKNUT, 17428 ... s 1 1
58 5149163 NUT, 174728 L0CK ... .. i aanns ' 1 1 |
58 1798312 BOLT, 5/18~48X1/2 {12.800%) . ........... 8 6 6161686
@ THHU TURBC SERIAL NUMBER 1332,
NOT SERVICED, REPLACE WITH
5198828 HOUSING AND INGLUDE
151985285 WHEEL,
* EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NUMBER 133.
3.5027 - BEARING, ROTOR ASSY., SHAFT
5A 5158930 BEARING, THRUST 4NBOARD (35037 ....... 111t
5149460 BEARINGKIT(TURBO) ..ot z2it]1]2]111101 1 1
5199852 BEARING (3.5018) ... ... i, 1
58 5149543 BEARING, THRUST (35018 ... ... ......... 1 1{11]1
58 5149540 BEARING {3.5018) ... .. i, 2 2{21]2
58 8921765 BEARING . o e 1
8921761 BEARING, THRUST{35035) ................. 1
5AB 5198988 BPACER ... 21212 2lzla2 2 2 2
5A,B 5198049 RING, SNAP . e 313[31313131{3 3 3
58 5149545 RING, RETAINING (35018} ... .. ....... .. ..v.. 4 4]4l4
3.5028 - SEAL ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT Ol
BA 5198838 RING, SEAL (PSTONTYPEL ... .. s, 1]t
58 5197583 RING, SEAL (PISTON RING TYPE} .. ... ........ 112y¢]2l2{21z2 2 2
&R 5149154 RING, SEAL PISTONRING TYPE} . ............ 1 1 1
58 5148537 RING, SEAL (PISTONRINGTYPE) ............. 1 11111
58 5148538 RING, SEAL {PISTON RING TYPE)
(BB086) ... 1 t{11}:1
58 8921747 RING, 8BAL ...t i 1
58 8921757 RING, SEAL ... i, 1
3.5029 . DEFLECTOR, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT QI
8921758 DEFLECTOR ... . . g
35030 . ROTOR ASSY. TURBOCHARGER
5198829 ROTOR ASSY. . i, 111
3.5033 . SHAFT ASSY. TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
EA 5198923 * SHAFTASSY, 453 ... ... ..., 111
5197326 @ * SHAFTASSY., 6.8VB3 ... ... .. ... . ... .... 111
5199027 * SHAFTASSY., 68V53 ... ... ... ... .'rern, i1
5198608 SHAFT ASSY. ... . . 1 1
53 5149539 SHAFT ASSY., 353 ... . . 1 1111
58 8920056 SHAFT ASSY. BVBAT ... ... ... ........ ... 1
5149485 SHAFT ASSY. 483 ... ... ... . ... ... 1

NQV, 1886 PAGE A 1.2 QF 3.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



WFIG L NUMBER

5A
a8

DETROIY DIESEL

PARY

3.5033

3.5034

5198924
5197325
5149547
5148479
8821756
89217863

3.5038

51989285
5197328
5189622

3.5036

5198928
5149541
5198827
5197324
5198526
5198023
5148166
5149487
5140629
8821420
8920801
53199867
5198579
5149548
8821782

5 3

3.5000A  TURBOCHAHRGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

SHAFT ASSY., TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
{CONY'LY

* INCLUDES INTEGRAL TURBINE WHEEL
{NOT SOLD SEPARATELY)
@ OBSOLEYE.

COLLAR, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
THRUST

COLLAR .. .. i i it iaciiann
SLEEVE, THRUST ... .. ... .. ... ... ...
RING, SNAP ... .. i
NSERT . e e

SPACER, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
THRUST

SPACER .. ... e
SPACER .. e
SPACER ... . i i e

WHEEL, TURROCHARGER COMPRESSOR
WHEEL 483 ... .

WHEEL 483 .............. ... .0, bavan
WHEEL, BBVB3 ... ... ..

HFWHEEL 6VB3 ... .. L e
@WHEEL, 6VB3 ........... ... ... ... .

WHEEL, 6.BVB3 ................ ..o
WHEEL ... . ... .
WHEEL 483 .. ... ... ...
WHEEL, 383 ........ ... .. i
WHEEL, BVB3T ... ... .. ..
WHEEL, BYB3 .. ... ... e
NUT, 5/16724 LOCK ... ... ... ... .. ...
NUT, 3/87-24 LOCK ... ... . oo aen,
NUT, /428 ... i
NUT, B/18"-24 ... .. ... ... . i,
# THRU TURBO SERIAL NUMBER 132;

NOT SERVICED, USE 5198613 KIT

{3.5038}
@ EFFECTIVE WITH SERIAL NUMBER 133.

NOV., 1986 PAGE A

A CrUTET
B D ¥
141
tE NI
31t
111
111
1]t
101
1
1
LR I
119
LR 2N I I

1.3 OF 3.5000CA

COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPQRATION

MPEC

ENGINES
.............. M
J L N
H 1
11}t
1
1
1
H 1
1
1
H 1
t
1
1
1
1111
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIYT PI1ESEL
3.5000A  YUHBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER

.................... COLUMN ... .. ... i
PART A C G
CFIG L NUMBER. ... Lo NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .... _
B D F
35001 - TURBOCHARGER
8924252 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8VEB3 TV7301
TOB AR 1
8925133 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3-83 TO4BO8 . ...... 1
8926134  * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 453 TO4B9E .. ... .. 1
8826100 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 3-53 TO4£02 .
BB AR e
89261071 * TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 4-53 TO 4E03
BUTABR 1
8926089 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BVER TVE302
OB AR 1
8927030 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., 8VE3 TV7511
BEAM e i, 1
173639 SCREW, 1/4" DRIVE (12,9087} .............. 2 z1z2
* COMPONENT PARYS OF ASSY. ARE
NOT CURRENTLY AVALABLE FOR
SERVICE.
3.5003 . HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE
58 8925764 MOUSING ... e 1
58 23501868  HOUSING ... ... s 1
R 23501283 HOUSING . ... ., 1
58 5149162 CLAMP INDEXING VBAND ... ............. i 1]
5B 51489163 LOCKNUT, 17428 ..., ... .. ..., 5
3.5018 . HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
35018 AND 3.5027 THRU 3.5038.
8925741 HOUSING ASSY, BVE3 ... . . ... ......... 1
23601547 HOUSING ASSY.6VE3 ... .. ... ... . ... ...... 1
23501286 HOUSINGASSY.BVSE3Z .. ... ... . ......... 1
58 8925742 HOUSING, BVB3 ... oo 1 111
5B 5149173 SHROUD, WHEEL ... e 1 1
83 5198929 SHAQUD, WHEEL  .......... .. ... ......... 1
8926746 BACK BLATE ... e, 3 1
58 23801849  BACKPLATE ... ... oo 1
5B E198936 RING, SEAL . .. 1 111
8928748 BEARING, OUTBOARD THRUSTTURBG ... .... 1 111
8928747 SCREW, DRIVE ... ... i, 3
23501548 SCREW,DRIVE ... ... 0 oy 313
5B 8925750 BOLY, 1747 20X 1" . 4 414
3.5022 . HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER
COMPRESSOR
58 BU2B753 HOUSING ... e, 1
5B 2BBOIB6H  HMOUSING ..., 1
5B 23501814 HOUSING .. ... ... . 1
5B 8920963 CLAMP, INDEXING VBAND ... .............. 1 1
5B 8921423 CLAMP, INDEXINGVBAND . ................ 1
58 5149163 LOCKNUT, 174728 . ... . i
3.5027 - BEARING, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT
BR B925744 BEARING ... ... ..t 2 212
BR 5198988 SPACER .. ... ... i 2 212
58 5198049 RING, SNAP . . i, 3 3j3
NOV., 1986 PAGE B 1 CGF 350004
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
583 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
3.8000A  TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER
..................... COLUMN .....................
PART A o} E
CFIG L NUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B (v} F
35028 - SEAL, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT O#,
5149154 RING, SEAL (PISTON RING TYPE) ............. 1 11
5187583 RING, SEAL (ISTONRING TYPE) ............. 2 22

3.5033 - SHAFT ASSY., TURBOCHARGER ROTOR

a8 8925743 BHAFT ABSY. ... ... . i, 1 1
58 23BO1B22  SHAFTASSY. ... ... . i, L 1




